.

Rule 2.46

Form 2.23B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of result of meeting
of creditors

Name of Company Company number
Gaskell Plc 448624

In the
HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CHANCERY DIVISION, 299 of 2005
LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY

Court case number

(a) Insert fufl name(s) and
address(es) of the
administrator(s)

*Delete as applicable

(b) Insert place of meeting

(c) Insert date of meeting

*Delete as applicable

(d) Give details of the
modifications (if any)

*Delete as applicable

We (a) Charles Peter Holder and Stuart Charles Edward Mackellar of Kroll, 3" Floor,
Wellington Plaza, 31 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL hereby report that a meeting of
the creditors of the above company was held at

(b) The Village Hotel & Leisure Club, Bury on (¢) 26 May 2005 at which:

*2. The attached proposals were modified and approved.
The modifications made to the proposals are as follows:

‘That pre-appointment remuneration in excess of £5000.00 be treated as an unsecured
claim within the administration and not as an expense.’

A creditors’ committee was not formed.

Signed I\ HC‘Q:’Q:’(

Joint Administrator

Dated &6!3[ 0s

A copy of the original proposals is attached for those who did not receive such
documents prior to the meeting.

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information
in the box opposite but if you do, it will help

Lee Lockwood

Companies House to contact you if there is a Kroll, 3" Floor Wellington Plaza, 31 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL
query on the form. The contact informatien that
you give will be visible to searchers of the public Tel 0113 3860811
rernr
DX Number DX Exchange
fhen you have completed ang signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
wAPTAF0BUX 0428
COMPANIES HOUSE \ ‘ "0_’9 ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
COMPANIES HOUSE 020605

b(o O(Q 0(), ’),‘%q ADM418




Gaskell Plc - In Administration ’«‘O”

+

¥,

6 Proposals

6.1 It is proposed that the Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the Company in
order to achieve the purpose of the Administration. In the circumstances it is propesed that;-

1. The Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the Company.

2. The Joint Administrators do all such cther things and generally exercise all of their
powers as contained in Schedules 1 and B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they
consider desirable or expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Administration.

3. That the creditors. consider establishing a Creditors' Committee and that if any such
Committee is formed they be authorised to sanction any proposed act on the part of the
Joint Administrators without the need to report back to a further meeting of creditors
generally, to include making any decision about the most appropriate exit route from
the Administration.

4. Under Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency (Amendment} Rules 2003 and in the absence of a
Creditors’ Committee, the remuneration of the Joint Administrators be fixed by
reference to time properly spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising
from the Administration.

5. Inaccordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9, issued by the Association of
Business Recovery Professionals the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw
remuneration as and when funds are available on account of their time cosfs. A
creditors’ guide fo fees is attached as Appendix C.

6. The Joint Administrators believe there will be sufficient funds to pay secured and
preferential creditors in full. If there are then sufficient funds available fo pay a dividend
to unsecured creditors, the Administrators will file a notice with the Registrar of
Companies in order that the Administration will cease and the Company will move
automatically into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation {CVL). It is proposed that the Joint
Adminisirators will also become the Joint Liquidators of the CVL. Under Paragraph
83(7) of Schedule B1 and Rute 2.117(3) to the Insolvency Act 1986, creditors have the
right to nominate an alternative liquidator of their choice. To do this, creditors must
make their nomination in writing to the Administrators provided that the nomination is
made after the receipt of the proposals and prior to these proposals being approved.
Where this occurs, the Administrators will advise creditors and provide the cpportunity
to vote. In the absence of a nomination, the Joint Administrators wili automatically

become the Joint Liguidators of the subsequent CVL.

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’
31/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




L

Gaskell Plc - In Administration IGroll

7. Once all assets have been realised should there be insufficient funds available to

enable a distribution to the unsecured creditors, we propose either,;

¢ To file a notice pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 together with our final
progress report at Court and with the Registrar of Companies for the dissolution of
the Company. We shall send copies of these documents to the Company and its
creditors. The appointment wiil end following the registration of the notice by the
Registrar of Companies or,

¢ To make an application {o court pursuant o Paragraph 79(2) of Schedule B1 to the
Insclvency Act 1986 for an order that:

- the appeointment of the Joint Administrators ceases tc have effect on the date of
the determination of the application

- the Company be wound up by the court under the provisions of the Insolvency
Act 1986

- the Joint Administrators be appointed Joint Liguidators pursuant to Section 140
of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Joint Administrators be discharged from
liability under Paragraph 28(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, with
effect from such time as the Court may specify.

8. Inthe absence of a Creditors’ Committee the Joint Administrators will be discharged
from fiability under Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
immediately upon their appointment as Administrators ceasing to have effect.

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’

31/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




IS

Report and
Statement of
Proposals

Gaskell Pjc

- In Administration




Gaskell Plc - In Administration | MO”

CONTENTS

1 Statutory Information

2 Background to the Administration

3 Administration Strategy

4 Administrators’ Receipts and Payments from 18 March 2005 to 9 May 2005

5 Financial position of the Company

6 Proposals

7 Administrators' Remuneration

8 Estimated Qutcome

9 Next Report

10 Meeting of Creditors

APPENDICES

A Receipts and Payments Account from 18 March 2005 te @ May 2005

B Summary of the Directors' Estimated Statement of Affairs of the Company as at 18
March 2005

Cc A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees

D Time Analysis for the period 18 March 2005 to 9 May 2005

E Additionatl Information in relation to Administrators’ fees pursuant to Statement of

insoivency Practice No 8

@ Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals

e ——————




Gaskell Pl¢ - In Administration

THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REPORT AND STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

1

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

- 241

2.2

2.3

Statutory Information
The Company’s registered number is 00448624,

The trading address of the Company is Clayton Business Park, Blackburn Road, Accringion,
Lancashire, BB5 5GT.

The registered office of the Company is Clayton Business Park, Blackburn Road, Acerington,
Lancashire, BBS 5GT.

Details of the Company's directors and secretary are as follows:

Director Date appointed Date resigned Shares helid

Mr Alan J Chamberlain 9/1/1995 N/A
Mr James A Harrison 8/372002 N/A N/A
Mr Richard Hopkin 24/8/1994 N/A NIA
Mr Gerald Wheeler 5110/1998 4/4/2005
Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
Mr Richard Hopkin 241811994

Shares held

The Company was listed on the Stock Exchange and its share capital was owned by nearly
1,000 members. The Company was the holding company for the Gaskell group of Companies
(“the Group™).

Background to the Administration

The Company was incorporated and became a listed Plc in 1948. It initially traded as a feit
underlay merchant and then developed into a broadloom carpet manufacturer. It increased its
market share through the acquisition of various companies and became an aperating holding
company.

The Group were leading suppliers of premium branded floorcoverings to the residential and
commercial markets. They provided a complete range of floorcoverings which included fibre-
bonded, tufted and Axminster.

The Company carried out its operations from jeasehold premises in Clayton Business Park,

Accrington.

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’

11/05/2005

Report and Statement of Proposals

[ R

Kroll




Gaskell Plc - In Administration M‘O”

24

25

26

27

2.8

29

210

2.1

The Group began to experience a downturn in demand for carpets which was in part due to
the increased popularity of laminate flooring over the past decade. In 2002 sales of Cruciai
Trading and Mid Wales Yarns were completed and in 2003 the carpet tile division was
disposed of and retail manufacturing ceased at Tomkinson Carpets Limited.

Despite its restructuring efforts, the Group continued to experience losses and creditor
pressure increased. The directors identified that the Group was no longer viable in its current
form and on 16 February 2005 issued a statement to the Stock Exchange regarding the
Group’s continued loss making and stated that they were considering options to improve
trading performance and strategic alternatives for the Group, including the restructuring of
certain parts of the business. Following this announcement the Plc board resolved to market
the Group for sale. Although significant interest was generated it became clear that no party
was interested in purchasing the Company's shares due to the level of the Company’s
liabilities.

During February and March 2005 trading became more difficult due to trade creditors
requiring ransom payments to continue with necessary supplies. In addition, the directors
were unable to reach an agreement on standstill arrangements with the trustees of the
Group’s pension funds and were unable to secure additional funding required to continue
trading.

As a resuit, Charles Peter Hoider and Stuart Charles Edward Mackeiiar, iicensed insolvency
practitioners, were appointed Joint Administrators of the Company by the directors pursuant to
Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 18 March 2005. They were also
appointed over other Group companies being Gaskell Flooring Limited (*Flooring”), Gaskell
Logistics Limited (*Logistics™) and Gaskell Logistics (Northern) Limited on 18 March 2005 and
Gaskell Carpets Limited on 30 March 2005,

C P Holder is licensed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales (9083)
and S C E Mackellar is licensed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Scotland (6883).

The Court reference number is 289 of 2005 in the High Court of Justice Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry, 1 Oxford Row, Leeds.

The Company’s main centre of operations is based in the United Kingdom. The EC
Regutations on Insclvency Proceedings 2000 apply to the Administration. The proceedings

are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of those Regulations.

The Joint Administrators act jointly and severally so that all functions may be exercised by

either Administrator.

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators'

11/05/2005

Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration I“O”

2.12 The Joint Administrators of the Company must perform their functions with the purpese of
achieving one of the following objectives:

« Rescuing the Company as a going concern; or

» Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whoie than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

+ Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

2.13  The first objective under the new Administration regime is based on the survival of the existing
Company through a Company Voluntary Arrangement {CVA) or a Scheme of Arrangement
under Section 425 of the Companies Act. Due to the high level of creditor claims the survival
of the existing Company via a CVA or S425 scheme of arrangement was not achievable. The
Joint Administrators therefore pursued the second objective of achieving a better result for
creditors than would be likely if the Company were wound up.

3 Administration Strategy

31 The Joint Administrators identified that it would not be possible to rescue the Company as a
going concern and therefore decided to pursue the second objective of achieving a better
return for the creditors than would be likely if the Company were wound up.

3.2 A decision was made to trade the subsidiary companies Flooring and Logistics, while sales of
the Group’s businesses were achieved. The Joint Administrators secured funding from
Barclays Bank Plc (“the Bank”) which enabled them to trade in the short term.

3.3 The Joint Administrators approached the interested parties which had been identified during
the marketing exercise completed by the directors prior to appointment and began
negotiations. The Joint Administrators also placed an advert in the Financial Times on 22
March 2005 which resulted in further expressions of interest.

34 The Company owned a freehold property at Wheatfield Mill, Parker Street, Rishton,
Blackburn, Lancashire. The manufacturing and office premises were used by Filooring
primarily for the manufacture of contract carpets.

3.5 The freehold property was sold for £1,400,000 to Ever 25562 Limited on 4 April 2005 as part of
the Flooring contract sale. The purchase was led by the Company’s managing director Gerry
Wheeler and backed by EPIC Reconstruction plc.

36 The Company had 6 employees of which 2 were made redundant immediately upon
appointment and the remaining 4 transferred to Ever 2552 Limited on 4 April 2005.

© Kroii Limited Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration ’“‘O’l

a7 The Company has an inter-company debt due from Flooring of £4,641,000 and £151,000 from
Logistics. It is possible that dividends may in due course be made from Flooring and Logistics
however it is not possible at this stage to indicate the guantum or timing of any dividend.

3.8 The Joint Administrators are proposing in Section 8.1 that they continue to manage the affairs
of the Company. This work will include:

+ Dealing with employee queries and the Redundancy Payments Office.
» Dealing with statutory reporting and compliance obligations.
* Making payments to the Company’s secured and preferential creditors.

» Conducting investigations into the conduct of the directors of the Company and reporting
to the Department of Trade and Industry pursuant to the Company Directors
Disqualification Act.

4 Administrators’ Receipts and Payments

4.1 A summary of receipts and payments for the Administration period from the date of our
appointment to 9 May 2005 is attached as Appendix A.

4.2 The receipts and payments account shows that the Joint Administrators have made an interim
distribution to the secured chargeholder, the Bank under its fixed charge. All assets relating
to the Company have been realised and no future realisations are anticipated.

5 Financial position of the Company

5.1 Attached as Appendix B is a summary of the Directors’ Estimated Statement of Affairs of the
Company as at the date of the appointment of the Joint Administrators.

6 Proposals

6.1 It is proposed that the Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the Company in
order to achieve the purpose of the Administration. In the circumstances it is proposed that:-

1. The Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the Company.

2. The Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of their
powers as contained in Schedules 1 and B1 of the Insclvency Act 1988, as they
consider desirable or expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Administration.

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005 . Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration M‘O”

3. That the creditors consider establishing a Creditors’ Commitiee and that if any such
Committee is formed they be authorised to sanction any proposed act an the part of the
Joint Administrators without the need to report back to a further meeting of creditors
generally, to include making any decision about the most appropriate exit route from
the Administration.

4. Under Rule 2.108 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003 and in the absence of a
Creditors’ Committee, the remuneration of the Joint Administrators be fixed by
reference to time properly spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising
from the Administration.

5. In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice No 8, issued by the Association of
Business Recovery Professionals the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw
remuneration as and when funds are available on account of their time costs. A
creditors’ guide to fees is attached as Appendix C.

6. The Joint Administrators believe there will be sufficient funds to pay secured and
preferential creditors in full. If there are then sufficient funds available to pay a dividend
to unsecured creditors, the Administrators will file a notice with the Registrar of
Companies in order that the Administration will cease and the Company will move
automatically into Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation (CVL). It is proposed that the Joint
Administrators will also become the Joint Liquidators of the CVL. Under Paragraph
83(7) of Schedule B1 and Rule 2.117(3) to the Insclvency Act 1286, creditors have the
right to nominate an alternative liquidator of their choice. To do this, creditors must
make their nomination in writing to the Administrators provided that the nomination is
made after the receipt of the proposals and prior te these proposais being approved.
Where this occurs, the Administrators will advise creditors and provide the opportunity
to vote. In the absence of a nomination, the Joint Administrators will automatically
become the Joint Liquidators of the subsequent CVL.

7. Once all assets have been realised should there be insufficient funds available to
enable a distribution to the unsecured creditors, we propose either;

* Tofile a notice pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 together with our final
progress report at Court and with the Registrar of Companies for the dissolution of
the Company. We shall send copies of these documents to the Company and its
creditors. The appointment will end following the registration of the notice by the
Registrar of Companies or,

* To make an application to court pursuant to Paragraph 79(2) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 for an order that;

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration ’“O"

7.1

7.2

7.3

- the appointment of the Joint Administrators ceases to have effect on the date of
the determination of the application

- the Company be wound up by the court under the provisions of the Insolvency
Act 1986

- the Joint Administrators be appointed Joint Liquidators pursuant to Section 140
of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Joint Administrators be discharged from
liability under Paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, with
effect from such time as the Court may specify.

8. Inthe absence of a Creditors’ Committee the Joint Administrators will be discharged
from liability under Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
immediately upen their appoiniment as Administrators ceasing to have effect,

Administrators’ Remuneration

It is proposed that the remuneration of the Joint Administrators will be fixed by reference to
time spent by them and their staff in managing the Administration, in accordance with the
Statement of Insolvency Practice No.9 issued by the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals. A copy of the 'Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees' is attached as

Appendix C.

The Joint Administrators time costs at 9 May 2005 are £73,805. We have attached as
Appendix D a Time Analysis in accordance with the provisions of SiP §, which provides
details of the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above date. 'We propose drawing
fees in accordance with the proposals outiined above.

Attached as Appendix E is additional information in relation to our policy on staffing, the use of
subcontractors, disbursements and details of our current charge-out rates by staff grade. A
description of the work invoived under the main activity codes of SIP 9 are detailed below:

Administration and Planning

The work which is involved within this area is dealing with the statutory duties of the
Administration and reporting to creditors. In addition time spent formulating the strategy for
the progression of the Administration {including internal meetings) is recorded here as are
travel and administration time.

Realisation of Assels

The time incurred here is dealing with the sale of the relevant assets of the Company.

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’

11/05/2005

Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration ’«0”

8.1

8.2

8.3

84

9.1

Trading

The time spent here included managing the day to day trading of the Company to ensure
that a sale of the businesses as going concerns was achieved. Time has also been spent
reconciling and finalising the trading account.

Creditors

This refiects the time spent with employees and other creditors of the Company, inciuding
meetings and telephone calls.

Estimated Gutcome

Based on the Directors’ Estimated Statement of Affairs attached to this report the estimated
value of the preferential creditors is £5,000 and the unsecured creditors is £8,229,000. The
unsecured creditors figure includes the directors’ estimate of £882,000 for the Gaskell
Pension Scheme. This scheme is a final salary scheme and we are currently seeking advice
in order fo establish that a liahility from this scheme will be held against the Company as a
participating employer,

The Bank hold fixed and floating charge security in relation to lending made to the Group.
Their total debt from the Group was approximately £1,903,000 at the date of appoiniment.

It is anticipated that the Bank and preferential creditors will be paid in full and that there may
be sufficient funds to make a distribution to unsecured creditors.

As the security pre-dates the introduction of the Enterprise Act 2002 on 15 September 2003,
there is no requirement to set aside an ‘Unsecured Creditors’ Fund * as outlined in s176A of
the Act.

Next Report

The Joint Administrators are reguired to provide a progress report within one month of the end
of the first six months of the Administration.

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’

11/05/2005

Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration ’ﬁ‘oll

10 Meeting of Creditors

10.1 An initial meeting of the Company’s creditors is being convened to approve the Joint
Administrators’ proposals. The meeting will be held on 26 May 2005 at 2.30pm at The Village
Hotel and Leisure Club, Bury.

For and on behalf of
Gaskell Plc Limited

D el

C P Holder
Joint Administrator

@ Kroil Limited Joint Administrators'
10/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




SofA

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Gaskell Plc
(In Administration)

Administrator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

SECURED ASSETS

Freehold t.and & Property

COSTS OF REALISATION

Bank Charges

SECURED CREDITORS

Chargeholder (1)

ASSET REALISATIONS

REPRESENTED BY

Fixed Current A/c

To 08/05/2005

1,400,000.00

e —— e

20.00

1,100,000.00

————

Appendix A

.1,400,000.00

(20.00)

(1,100,000.00 }

Nil

299,980.00

2]
e ——

299,980.00

e b

299,980.00

]
—_—



R —I—————————SSSSSSSSSS

Appendix B

Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B
Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Gaskell Plc 448624

inthe Court case number

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, 299 of 2005

LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY

1} Insert name and

Jress 2%1%12?:;: Statement as to the affairs of (a) Gaskell Plc
company
(b) Tnsert date on the (b) 18 March 2005, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at (b) 18 March 2005 the date that the company entered administration.

Full name Ricmaed e in

Signed @L:;(L__

Dated 1o MATY 2005




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Freehold property

Less Barclays Bank Plc (estimated)

Fixed charge shortfall of £603,000 caught under Flooring,
Logistics and Logistics (Northern) fixed charge
cross guarantee

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant and Machinery (Unencumbered)
Group Debtors Gaskell Flooring Ltd

Gaskell Logistics Ltd

Uncharged assets:

Other Prepayments and Debtors

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %ﬂ Date 10 MAT 2008

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£000 £000
1,517 1,300
(1,903)
178 -
4,641 -
151 -
130 -




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)
£

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- Employees Claims

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

£

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

£

Debts secured by fioating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

£

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors
£

Unsecured non-preferential claims (see aitached sheet)
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
£
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£000
£ 5
1))
| £
(5)
! £
(5)
s
(5)
£
l (8,229)
(8,234)
£
i (1,226)
' (9,460)

Signature__% Date __ 1O MaY 2005




SOOZ aww QI

aleq

aimeubig

P

HOZ 1N ‘WeybunioN 91es yiwsapng
L€ "JoOl4 puZ ‘seejsni) pjeyues) jeyded

playuesd fejided

195 Gaa ‘anysedueT uoiBunoy

P¥1

788 ‘peOY wingyoejg “ed sseuisng Uojien SUOISUS] [[9NsED
002 8lnpayos payoeje asg saafoidwig
Vv #17 joodian] Moo(] s,usand) 1SapA asiox3
62 YHON Joojd pig ‘yun Aeacoay [e6e7 JONH B SWOISN) W H

Assuiyoew pue jueyd jo swajl
00g'L 5002 Alenigaq 6z | ulepsd sono abebpow BReyd | €06t HYE d€J3 ‘UopuoT 'j9aijg prequio] #6 | O1d dueg sAejieg

6661 1290100 ¢}

€661 oquaidag z ‘sjasse s Auedwon) ay) 1ano
00€'L L661 Jaqusads( G sofiieyo Buneoy pue paxid €06'l HVYE d€03 'ucpuot ‘joaig plequio v§ | O1d Aueq sAejoleq
065 dNpayos psyoelle s9s SIO)paI) opeit
196 6g9 ‘enyseoue ‘uojbuuooy 28]
€62} ‘peOY wingyoelq Yed ssauisng UoKeln | S|oRIuo) [|@yses
196 ggg "@iysedue ‘uojbunody P (WayuoN)
0’y ‘peoy uingyoelg “Wied sssuisng Uojiel) sonsibo (19ysen
196 649 "24iysesue] ‘uojoulody _ P¥1
L6L L ‘peoy wingyoelg ‘Yed ssauishg uciieln | usAopA-UoON |[@seD

000.3
loypalo 19ep Jo (apoosod yum) juewses io
jJo anfep uaaif Ajunoas aleq | Aq play Aunoss Aue Jo sjieaq | Junoluy ssalppy 10)paId J0 aWweN

‘uoissessod s Aueduwod
ay) ul Apadoad 19n0 s} Jo uoueIRL Bulwie|d SI0)PRID pue S8IIAISS 10 Spoob Jo Ajddns sy} 4o aoueape uf pied sjunoule Buiied siswojsnd
pue sjusulasife sjes jeuonipuod Jo Buises| |ayjeyo ‘aseyaind-aly Japun SIO)pao |le AHIUSpP! PUB SIOHPLID |B Spnjoul JSNW NOA :9JON

SHOL1d3dD ANVdINOD




00°0¥6'L
00'€89'Y
002849
00°'Z90'28
000
000
000
000
000
00°L19
00°269'L
006y}
00'€50°Z
00'eiL'e
00'9eL'e
00ZLL'e
go'srl's
00'05Z'9
0o'cz's
cZpee
000
00’0
000
66°016')
00°9y9'L
009ve'z
00SLY'E
00°664'S
00°6/8'S
00'9ee' 2y
000
EL'E19'Z
Ei'ly
0091l
00'v¢9'L
006121
00°250°E
00'pLZ's

e— e o . |'h|u||l..
SCUZ hvw O PIEQ Jang ameubig

SHIHSYONYT ‘'NOL108 ‘NOLHONOHLSIM 'AINIISIHD ATINVIN L2

i [

sgd

NOXO AHNENYE 00} X089 Od "SONYNIA TIJHIWNOD 951 SAAOTTINYOIM ANY NOL108 FdIH H3ANA

FHIHSWYHONININEG ‘NIANISSIN LYIYD "LIIHLS HOIH 29/09 'NOITa3H 10 IHL ¥ 3LINS
NOLONRIEYM "TNYT 878D HMivd NOWYNNID

ZNE 714D '441T8VI 'AYM NMOHD 'NOLLDIS IONYNIS

102 £8 "weybuiung '19ans lemuod Z 'Od

HOZ LON ‘weybunop ‘sles yitiseipug ¢

aus LMD 0390 ._._Emc_.__mm—._ .vmow_ amal) ,E._mn_ osnoH cn:__.EO

MHZ 1199 >m_:.=._m .hm_m_._?o._- .m:__.v_ ayl _boo>> uayoeig

TTIH AT THAYE "HOOWND0Hd ‘F1V.LSA HIINTHd 0Z LINN

I9QIHIHNOLS "FIIH AHVONNH §9 “3SNCH 39a149

HILSTDUOM "INV SUTAM MHvd ONIOYHL QOOM AdH3d ‘v LINN

LINTY ‘WYHNINO3E ‘QvOH WYHNINDTE FE 'AHLSIODIY THE

JUIHSHALSIDHOM "HILSNIWHAAGH ‘SLVEST TVIHLSNANI WHYH O0H 'GvOd MOI43a3u4
WYHONIWHIE ‘NITHO NOLSHYIN 'BNYT TIIHNIXNDIE ‘1S3 ONIaOYHL NOGIWI3 0€ LINN
FHIHSAHOALHTH "AFTONYT SONI SOVHHIL AVMTVY ‘DHVA SHILSYIN

FHIHSHHOA LSIM ‘THIMANOWHDTIH 'INVT NOILVYLS 'IHINID NOILYHLSININGY

SONYT 'NOL108 ‘HLHOMNHYA 'AYMIASNYIONO 0Z-94

TUIHSHILSIDHUOM ‘NHIAATS-NO-LHOHNOLS 'TIVLIST TVIHLSNANI ANYT AONYS ‘GYOH SHOVHHYE +8
SQUEY .:SmE..oO( .bwom LLNOYOBIG ,v_‘_mn_ ssauisng 2 uonoung

N9 158 1018149 “133H1S 44N2034 | 'IHINTD NOLLYHLISININGY

ras YON 'WYHONILLON ‘31v9 ATLSYD ¥k

NUILTHD 3HIH H3AMA

QLT SNILN4WOD 131va

FSNOH SIINYJWOD

SwoysueH I

pi1 seslsnit piayuel) jepden
Jalasypp pleteg

upidor preyojy

SHO0A IND

QILINIMT ONIONIA YddNO
(DHOM ddNS MDY % ONINYITO
01d DI vLIdVYD

SITIALIS AL VIHINNOD
ALT IYNOILYNEILNI SNNODHYD
$00

a1 SHIANVITI LNYLINSNOD
S10NA0¥d SV D
STIVIOHAWWOD NILSOD

1837} '9 82UlI8UOYD) Wi g uolieln
SHONOYHESNYM 14040HIYEa
dT1 NOSHOVI INAOHE

AdS 188 ‘NYNEXOVTE ‘avOH SditHd "Mivd a131dNINI9aLT SIIIAYIS dNOUD TvIINYLEDE

YVE LM "19)S80I0pM 198115 alise) |

HIALSININHIAGH 'AY0d LHOdHNOLS 'VAS3 TVIHASNONE SHId ZON avoy
IMOLSONISYE ‘3LVLST IVIHLISNANI TIHSANYA ‘Qvod AINLIHM

NOLNT ‘NITED ALINAVdYD 'AUYAIINOA 3HL 008

HILSIDHOM 'L33HLS FSYD L

JHIHSHYOA HLHON 'HIALSYIAVYL ‘'AvOY AGHIHLIM 'ONVTONI NYIHIHON
FHIHSYINYT 'NOLSTdd ‘JHINID LIKWNS NOLTVA '30V1d NOSMYA 142 LINN
NSS 1188 'ATINYNEG ‘1S3 TVINLSNGNI QYO ITVANISSOY 'AVON NOLONIMHY
|0is1g ‘spuodys)d4 ‘Aemasnen sbpo ‘Yed poomyeO

OAF LZ0Y ‘eyojsBuiseg ‘1229 Xog Od

NOLHIHLY ‘a131481D ‘Muvd NILSNY

FAHIHSYINYT ‘ILV.LS3 IVIHLSNANI WYHLTY ‘JARKQA J1vOLIN 440 ‘FAISANYT S LINN
JHIHSAHD ‘TIVS 'Avod TIVH al1o

WYHONIAIEG ‘NOLNIND 'SNNIAY JINYATYL 29

SOHOM "HILSNIWHIAGH ‘UvOH NOLJWYHHIATOM 6

P 41 dnvoeg

STI3wY3dd

STVIOHIWNOD IN0LSONISVE
A3 LW MOYHY 3NT8

QL7 44V1S dn XOovd
NOILYANNOd LHVYIH HSILING
Qi1 S37L UvYNOS

QL7 SNOLLVIINNWWOD [HH4NZZY
aajowony TV

P17 sjejusy j19ssy Anqly

QL1 SNOS # NOSNIATIM NELSNY
QLI SONIMIY M SY

SIAVNALTS L3374 SIAY

MY

LHOdSNYHLD d Y

6000
S0Q0
£000
10ad
S002
H002D
0032
d030
0020
NODD
9020
4002
aood
J000
9002
v0O2
8000
2002
5000
2000
wodo
1082
08D
rodo
1062
40492
aogo
8080
2080
0oad
90v0
40%0
aoYd
60VO
80vD
20v0
€£0v0
OV

pepwI 110X

S00Z el 60




o0'sz0')
00°025'
00D
00°80.'t2
59'128
rvLz
0009
00°¥0L
0oL
00°€8E'y
000
6Z7Ia'TL
68729
00°129'68
000

000

000
00'680'%
00'8FP’L
00'€18')
00'LSt'S
00°589
00°60t'S
99296
000
(R
06'E56'02
000
00'92.
00vZZT'Y
00029
006811
00'cee’)
00°5ZS°E
00°8£0'2
00'¥62'6E
Q0's08
00°S¥E'L

SOCE Awvw Q) 8iEQ amneubls

SOUOM 'NHIATS-NO-LHOJHNOLS ‘13TFULS HHOA J3LOH 183N HOIEMYO
NOLJWYHHIATICM ‘INUNCANOM 'QVOY HOUNHD ‘ISNOH QHOISLHDINY QAL NYI121440
©36 844 ‘anysedue ‘aujoD ‘peay phosbue gg Uos|oyoIN piAeQ

HILSIHONVIN 'LITHLS DONIM 28 QL1 SNOS 2 0TIHOSHLOY W N
MQFY ZI '181Seyouepy 185115 9oUDIE|D ‘asno Jouaien INSuU0) 80iN088Y uewIny jadlap

AHO 599 'aayseour ‘uojBulnoy ‘SYIOM 19815 UMOID) dnoi uewWAOWN BYL

AVMOQIH O U

WYHLAY "133d1S Hiva 8 QHO4WVYE H313d HIN

TOOJHIAN *1ITHLS NHVETHLIL "LHNOD AUNIYIN 'LdAA SINNEDTENOD A2HN0STH NYWNH H3DHIN
HALSIHONYIN "LATHLS ONIA HENOS £6-15 "TLYDSONIM NYWA0O0D 2 SMIHLLYN

uopuo ‘aienbg Jojsowaled g ‘abueyoxg 3o0lg UOPUDT J0C|H PIE '|ouo IpaIs) 91d ebueyoxy ¥00)g UopuoT
Jojssyouel ‘piojjeng ‘peoy Jojseys ‘esno Jeddin 8oURUIS |BIDJAWLWOY AGL SPAOYT

HYE ¥1SS X057 ‘uoplised 'peoy Ae1d solw [iNjog ssauisng ejjouly eslucy)

ATIMVHD 'SNHOESOHH Mavd ATWAYHD ‘301440 J1LVLST THAT ANI ALYZJONd H3 1 SNINASOaN

AVE 90d ‘HLNOWS LHO "HNOBYYH HLUON 'Ly X083 O 41 S3DIAEIS WOAQONIN Q3 LINN Wl

val €ZNL 'GHOJHSY '13TYLS MNVE L¥-6¢ 'ISNOM HIHYO YD QL7 BOLYANL

H00 22y ‘episalquy ‘peoY e PIO ‘abEN0D piod sewoy) llamssal) |ned

MEZ | NG 'Buiypops ‘peoy equicaaiuey 1z ‘pr (G9) femoisled Sy P (in) avuzuld asioau] D8SH
WYHONINEIE ‘#8001 X08'0'd D10 0SS 99 SADIAYISIHAL OH

WYHONIWGIE 'GOOMATION "INV HLYIH SNYWINRIIDIAYIAS A3 LYIDOSSY GNY ONILYIH
THIHSYALSIDHOM "HIALSNINYIAAIN 'HIHON QVOH HIALSTHD SEDY ONIAING SOILSID0T HVYOATIOH
aY0-4avHE '13381S IONIEd ‘1HNOS ASIYdYILNG £ LIND LT SNOLLNTOS 301440 a0
TOLSIHE '13341S GNOE "ISNOH TVLIAYD 3ONVYNIA INIWCINDI TVLIdYD 39

Z9T SEIN ‘aaysayy ‘ajes ‘peoy jieH PIO 20uUBUl |BIDIBLLLIOYD 3D

dal ZLAQ S210pA "As|pmag 'snusay eloeDY ‘eujfeg Jawyine iy

Anuanc) ‘iysalod ‘peoy HO0NEW ‘8SNOH pUBlIeyIng §891dx3 XIApo4y

a1bjag 'Inoywin) 00z ‘16 BSI91) do Bamuaalg 2oUBUIH |RIDIBLILIOD SIHOS

joodiaAlT ueseald WUNo €1 | ‘SN0 JajeD ‘e [enuas) pue eoyo pesH dnoig 15) Guuejen pue jajoH siatea
SEY3H 'GYALSHNTH TIWIH 'avOd QIALXVYW ‘3SNOH 3SIMdH3IENT 1HOdSNYYL T1ENENA
uojBuiseq ‘Aepp uoibulliy 0Z ‘9snoH X3jjoN 'Juswiedag Lauanosu| 3L AR 4135 ATT04
HONOYOSHA13d " NOANOT 3SNOH vNDY #02 Ld3Q ‘Z2¢ X008 RONYIAIN - AONIOV LNIWNOHIANT
WYHONILLON ‘6892 X0 O d "INNOJDY IWOONI SYD NIDUIAMOd D1d MN ASHINANO 3
NOGQNOT 'AVAM NOAST3S 23N SNOLLITTIOD S3WHIH ¥YIN3

d04a349 '13341S SHALAd 1S S ‘QUINSD NOLHIW FHL ‘SHNINIDOV 01D SOILESIDON 13X3
HIALSTIHONYN 'LITHLS ATVE MAN 'FAISHIAIY ‘TSNOH YALSIOND SNOWWAS guvMa3a
HIALSIHONYIA 'LIIHLS HALYMIDAE Lv3IHD 04 ‘ISNOH SQIHSHIAT SA3aHSHINTG

WYHONIWYIE “TIIH dWEIDIAEIS ONT STIIIN ANY DNIAMOQ
SIWYHL NO AMNENNS 'S0 SANYINOOHS "3SNOH YLvA NOISNIWIQLT AYIS MMLAN Y.Lva NOISN3WI

€000
0002
LOND
O00ND
O0ND
40W0
A0WD
aowo
VOWD
£0WO
6010
010
LOMD
0030
LOIO
0010
QoHD
J0HO
VOHO
60HD
SOHO
3092
800D
€092
2040
8040
V042
604D
2040
¥0d4D
5032
#0320
£030
2030
10d0
0030
aoasd
Yoao

paywiI oIy . S00Z AR 60




9i'z8+'064

000
00'6£2'2
002Z8'0L
00’0
00606
00°00L
00'6EL'9
£4'099'1
00908
00°90L'8
00'ezZ8'18
0099’}
00'zoL'zL
£ELEL'T
00°2£5°L
00'156'L
00'928'e
00°208'%
000
00¢ie
00060t
00'655'2
00°€SE" LY

Buieloy seinuz

FHYW-HIINS-NOLSIM 'AvOH dIONIN ‘TSNOH NOHAVND ‘LNIWLHYIIA NOILYOOTIV HSVD

SCOZ iom Of 9a |‘$n aimeudig

66

SUE ._._ow_mz _th?o._._mm Jmm._«w Uanyo gl U._w_._nw_._w r s

FLIVLSI NI QOOMNIT '\QVOH NOAT STHOHINWOS DM

SOUOM "YIALSNIWLIAAIN ‘LITHLS HBYDIIA 92 '2€ XO8 OdUDNNOD LOMHLSIC LSTHOS THAM

av5 £0d 'UINOWSHO4 ‘Peoy Joudo) G/ P17 (nowWspod) sweliam o a

FHIHSYONYT 'NUNGMOV1E “MHvd IVIHLSNAN] ILYDHIHLYNA ‘13TH1S FUUSVD ALINMEN A
SMI SSYM ‘uoiBueps ‘a6y xog Od salkIN panun

SOHOM ‘NHIATS-NO-LHOLHNOLS ‘ANYT INOLSATY 641017 LSNI IVOIHLOITT TwSHIAINN

asy ¥ZIN 131seyoue 19 ‘UOISIPPIN 'PEOY PIQ POOMASH #E sS4l

HILSTHONYIN ¥3LYIHD ‘NOLINAAIN ‘Gv0d A0 AOOMATH #853DIAYIS LHOITHA 3DGHEI SNYYL
NOGNOT'AZTIVE IO 8L AL TOOMNITHD ¥ ¥3HLVIL

SANYTHIHLIN ‘NALTWY 'YV Z2LL TN 22 SNELSOHNT) 13dHYIU3LNI MANayd LTidvy,

HILSTAHONVIA LD 'HLHOMIAAYS ‘19910 'av0d WYS €2 SNOLLYDINNWWOD ATTIAVLS

vYils

7 s10)0e1u02) Bunooiq spaqoy

11 SANINOJWOD S H
GNY11L0DS STIZNIN ANOWHOIY

300 t'id ‘WINOWAd 'umopeyien 18NS UoIy YINOS /i
FHIHSNOLINYHLIMON 'AGHOD ‘288 X0 O d
FUIHSHAY MOMNIL 'LIIHLS NIV 64

HILSNINNIAAN 'AVQH LHOJHNOLS PSP SILVIDOSSVY LI Y

THIHSTIHO "LHOLMO0LS 'ASTWOY 'AYOR AOOMIYO TN AYVYO08 AFTINOY

€ SAQ ‘SPUBIPIA 1S8M ‘IItH Aajoug ‘aso|D ajepsieuy| v upiad JN

FHHSHILSIATHOM ‘NYIAIS NO LHOdHNOLS ‘LHIHIS NOLHIN  AYINOLLY.LS ATIONVH H3Lad

AHIHSAHO4A39 WYHNME ‘AYMIDMY 3HL MHvd SSANISNE AYMIOAIY 3HL 'S LINN SATTAVE did
FHIHSIHD 'FVS 'F1VASH IWRILSNANE A¥0d INVA 'Td0HN3 IHINAD L3TIvd Q11 (89} ¥amoL3Tvd

I004HIAN "0V SYIOHIIN LS '3aVHYd STONIMA 8 SHIAJOOIASNOHYALYMIDING

0053
SOMO
LOMO
00MO
$OAD
¥ond
0oNo
4010
301D

#0153

LOLD
8082
£0S0
2040
S0HO
¥0dD
£0HO
0do
d0d0
Y0dO
8042
0dO
00d0

pajw jlor

S00Z AeW 60




e

SQA0Z Ao Q)

<S=rp

Aeuipolsseev'ezs GBEHZS HYE 4£03 NOANOT 133415 QUvaNOT bS Q3 LN SHININON TdVHSAVIONYE
Aeupi0lpz 63 [ [CETRE] NOONOT ANYTNYMS € 35N0H 31v9H8Ea3 884 ON X08 0d Q3L SLO3r0Ud AV1DtvE
Aeaipio|geesy 6LEL BHO 013 NOA3Q HLACWAIS QY04 NddOd NOLMIN SANVTIEITO 1 AVONYE 99T10 QHOH TN U
Kietpio 060Gt 3 0002 X9 bud NO1S3ud MNVE H1INSaH ANV SSOW WHYd JLVOANVIN HIBWVE SYWOHL 13VHIIN
“Aeupin|oe zee3 2562 ZQ6 vad FHIHSYONYY ATYANISSOM 10044TLVM BNNIAY LINNOWS1LSIHL £ AMYHSTVE HIZBYZITI NNV ST,
AP0 {5t ¥ES 6ed q6E LINN FNHSNOLJIIWYHIHON AHINIAVO NOQHAAR AHLIWS 010 3HL 7w GIAVG AFLOWIL 5
Reuipi0]os'ze3 0S8} arl 249 SONV] A0HAHLND Wovd HOOWHOIH & NIMQTYE NHOF 8
Leupiofoorosz’es 00059 ane6 evH PEEELAS] FuvmMD03 SNAQHYD MIAAHDIH 1Z Svva NOWOTOS uwl
Aieupi0]00° 0053 0000k 98/ N3 X3331a0aIN [(YEEDE] au Mvd 010 14NCo 38IN0T £ DS HIHVE AHVD
K=uipiosoees 199 M9 ZE0d WYHENIdAIHM INNAAY 30I41v3E SADVILOD SAMOMUL | UIHIYE NHOT Quv¥AA3 HW
Aieupiofoo 0oL oooz GNB 9ZSL ANYTIATTO J00dITLuvH ANNIAY ITHANVED 25 SOOVA AHYIN SHN
Asuipi0|e0 0023 000 HAS PINS JHIHSIHD FAAH S§S0HD 339 3NNIAY SNITIOH 9 03 NOSNILY S3LVA G10HVH
AeupiQloo'szes 005 ads 614 Adng 1VaSHAWNNS JANIYQ INHOBHSY 6b 3OVIINTIUD HLHOMHSY 33140d QUYHDIY YN
Aeuipio|oo'osLy 0008 OHo 078 Adng WOLLOBSWYY EELERE] IA0HD QOOMEITY S HLHOMHSY 10UYD SHN
AruipDlon 0093 DDOZL s W WAL SIHONYA 133415 NIIND 'SONIONING YHONYXI Y HOOTA QHE Q3 LINN STANIWON 098V
Ksuipiofoo'Le3 029 ads ezHa HOHNHILSIHHD A34NOHSH QvOu TAONEYHM 9 §334L Tl TVANNLY LA3993H 396030 8N
Arupiologaly 226 HI0 8HO WYHENG ALNNOD 11ISNOD TIHAOYIE SONVTHOOW 29 ONOULSWEY D13 NHOT B
Keupioloo 0013 0002 LdD 510 "SINY ATTISSON avod 3903HDIND W4 30I1STTIH D8I FOVLIWEY I1ST?
AIBUIPIO |00 0063 30084 Das N NCONO 39914 NOST3N a1 (117 $31VIDOSSV DNIddIHG LNYNODUY
Aeupioloezs ES Sr0 6uM HOWLIOYA AFTISHIAWO NO LdWvHAN HSNOH 03I NOLNY ¥ISVH [HyMILS FOHOID U]
— Keupio]oooza oop NYe 9ad NHNaxNovIa AIONIO ANV ILVOUCON SANQLSAIHD 053 MIYONY 0HvMa3 NOWIs]
Reupip|oo'oon’s13 000008 NVE 988 NHNENsYE ATANIG ANV ILVOHOOWN SINOLSATED MIHANY Vil LVd SHN|
Aieuipi0lo0000's 13 00000E Nve aad NYNEHIV IR AFTINIG ANV FLVOUOON SANOLSAZHO MILNY VIORILYd SHW]
AlBUPIO 000005 13 00000S NvS o8 FUIHSYINY NENE®oYIE AFBINIQ 3NV ILVEUO0N SINQLSATED MIHONY VIDIH1vd SHiN|
Areupioloo ¥ea'ss 088ELL Nve 968 SONYT NHNEHIVIE ASTHONIG INVT ILVOHOOW SANOLSATHO MIHANY VIOl Lvd Sun|
ArruIpIO}00'0/0'E3 ooP L9 Nv§ 988 SONY NYNEXoVE ATDINIG INVT ALVOHOON SINOLSATHD 083 MILONY TIINSVD Y300 Miivn]
Aelpi0foo'oon'gL3 00003E A5 588 WYHLW JAQ JAISTHAS FSO0H NOLIVM 0.7 S3HLSNON] MIDONY DY MATHANY AUNBXN GBYMID 4|
ArupInlSa'0a0'e3 ££419 NvE 999 SONVT NENEXIYI8 ATTHONIG INVT I1VOHO0N SANOLSATED USE MIUANY AHNEXNA Qrvama3|
AlBuIRIOl06'753 9501 X6 EAM SANYIAIN 1STM NOLJWYHHIATOM TITIHING IALA XFSSNS 9 NOSHAONY Nv' W NHOT W]
ABUPIG 55663 165} DOZ 23A0 SOHOM AFAM3E AVND NH3AIS © NOSHIANY 8819 YNIXI TV SuR}
ABUPIOIGE S L3 1161 DAZ ZIAG SOHOM A310Mm38 HLNOS IqISNYANTS AYND NHIATS 1 NOSHIONY GINVD WY1V BN
ABUIPIO|00°005" 23 oG0St H-4L €5N WYHONILLON QO NOINN 9 35N0H INFWNCHIANT GALININ NIAIONV
— &eupiofooszia 0052 Nrg zz3s NOGNO1 HOIMING 15v3 INV dIHSQHOT 65 NINY (VHEY TN AVHOONIA BN
KsuipI0]{00'053 0001 Sue cud AOCMIINA 3NNIAY ¥IHNNQ 9 ddOSTIV INILSRIHD NVEF SUW
Aieupip|ooosa i 5 ELNS ENITIRTY) WYHSH0D NOLSIN ENCEGE 053 NaTIV Ha0NVXE Ty SN
ABupIQlo6 /843 9512 AHE OF M FHIHSHI1SIIHOM FHOHSHA WYHSNId ASNOH 3LIHM 3HL HIGNTXITV UAAS HAFINNII INVE SUN
AreuipIolooszts 00SZ HFS 0zag ATTHOIEN FEREERGLL OvYOX QUOAGVUE ev NYINHIATY NYWHON Y|
~ Keupiolov'era 996 132 PNS FHHS LA 11355Y8 NOLLOOM QN3 13Z9H 91 NIHLY NHOP HIVASITY 4w
— Keupofsress G651 EECEER) A3yuns NOQS13s QvOl HEHVIXOA v5 NOJIIO9Y WYHVHED AOH NN
Rsupinloe 013 902 SSE 0EaN HYAM ANV GNAL HINCWANAL INN3AY LICHOHOVIE BF NOSIOOY QuvAMAa3 HW
AP0 fSE PR3 5891 Iv$ €HD ¥3LSIHO A0VHYAL VAI € 053 SWYay 30M44
Aeuploloo'oss 000} 40v ¢Ha HOUNANIAZ FHVYNDS 3LLOTEVHD 22 QLA (SIININCNY ANVAWOD % WVaY
Aruipiglsles £9 a7z Lue EN] FENERT] QVOX 5394039 1S 6 GILINN INTVA LDV
PIaH
P __MMHM_MM.V. anfea, jeujutoN | ssieys (opoaysod ypm) ssalppy Japjoyaleys Jo alenN
) J0 "ON

SHIQTOHIYVHS ANYIWOD




SO0 Avw Q)

==

Freuipaofooooss 00001 HO6 SLVYM WYHONIELTY ITvH FAIHT HHYd QOOM 3L NAOHE TIIMO VD tivLSVTY HI]
KiBUpiG{09'93 et 8N9 £d5 Aanasivs AHNESIL IACHOSIDIHD HIMOT ASNOHAHY 3 SNYWI10D $00HE INIINIA ATHI03D Ul
KieUipio|sa'e3 1L SVl 0LAQ SOHOM HILSNIWEIAaN 133415 IDNVHIXI Q3LIWIT SNOLNINE
ABuipsploD 0EF D03 avs cud NO.S3dd ONMId 301SKVQ 39VLLOD ISCH SSOW S9OIE OUvMGI NHOT un
Kiewp10{00°053 D001 a9 en3 X353 100N RETLE] IANIAVY WYHONINNND 6€ NYWIOGIHE WvITHM IHAD SW
Keuipio 0000613 00002 RECEHY 3414 SSOHIND Waivd NODIHI HALEMIYE NHOT 11300 BN
Leupiolooosts 0008 XS4 663N ANAL NOJN F1LSYOMAN 133915 WIHDTd 68 ASNOH NOINN TVIDHIWW0D 520l X040 04 QAL STININON NIMIUS
Aieuipiey 00 006 53 locogat XS1 663N ANAL NOSN 3TLSVIMAN 1339158 WD id BE 3SNOH NOINN TYIXHIWNOD 5204 X08 0d Q1IN STINIWON NI ua
Zeupio[00'053 0001 350 915 SO19 0ON0YLsS HIHOMSTIVN avan GevHIHO 3SNOH 318 ANAYVHE NAMA0TE INNNYd SHW
Aeupio|oo’|3 [ NNZ OtAQ SOHOM HILSNINYIaa THH eV €E NOONYSE SAQV1O SHN
Aetipiojoz 13 ve ONE PLVM 3WH (QvOd A3 HSV €82 QUVALHNOD FHL 39007 0uvALEN0D 3I0219IDIVEE NHOT 13VHIIN BN
Reuipio|oosess 00524 032 sdd FHIHSYINGT NOLSIuA aNVIATY OVOH S3YuvOva i1} Aanavdt Wi NAVHS Ul
Keupiolor'ees 699 QT £ LAM JHIHSOHOIAVLS HINOS NOLONISS3 Qv0Y SdINSHNE %08 TYNDIS 010 341 053 NOOACH HIHJOLSINHD
Aelipio|52ee3 511 avi £a SONVIGIN 153am WYHONINGIE 133816 1INOIN €€ 30A08 AYT UW
Aeupofeebes 269 ZDL 210 H3LSAHINVIN H31VIED FIWaHICY NIAHON MIAINYETIIM ¥Z HIMOE GOOMYUOH NIHVH SHN
Leuipioloosis DOSE MNZ 81X0 NOXO NOLdWvd 35073 HITONVHI 51 1139509 ONOIWAVH 8
Keuipi0|00'00L3 0002 835 ¥Xa NOAa PETETE] 1N30STHD INOLEITION 9 aNO8 FDH0ID UNHLYY HN
AUIpI0000F3 008 e vl HILSYINY IWI0H NIHA100 3S071I HOUNHO € QOOMWIOH QNV1108 AUV 3NVIO SHN
Aeupossoe0’sa 1408 WS ¥i3 NOGNOT FHYNDS YAYNVD | Q3 LI STININON (SI0) ANE
KelipIO16L1E5'¥3 [seo0e W5 b3 NOGNO 3YVNDS YOYNYD | (SEINIWON] INNODIIV INTMD 19 ANG
Aeaipioloz0F v Xdl ¥2o3 NOGNOT  2uvnDS AUNESNI Gri6e ISNOH JLYD ALID 00L 55 WOOY d1 9438W0018
Aewpio|orzza B M0 Z1iS QHOA3VLS 13SSHYL NOLOY QvOH IDMUANTD H3IMO AT H38EVH ANYI8 NNV ININVd SUN
ABUipI0 [00'059°(3 GO0EE ave L1 NOAIQ HLNOWATD IN3OSIHD IHLZE (170D GNY AINYLS STIHYHD 00 053 QHODIOYA SANV NIHJILS
Aeuipiolos 3 51 ZQ. ¥NG ¥31SVONOQ HUYIVSS3a ANNBAY SHI 113 €8 Qg AHYW NYSNS SuW
Ao, 53 G4 H0Z 0bAd SOHOM H3LSNINEAAaM STIOHXCH IHL 21 AZISHINNIG AUWT FOAOF SHIN
Keupiolor'L2ed avse 9N NOAONOT ALYEHDIH TIH SHIHJINS LL S1HOIFH 31YDHIH 5 1V LNVZZ38 NNVOP SHI
Aeupiolgiioss €28 and 6Ag SONVICIN 1S3M IIAHEHNOLS ERTeER] ANV WYH Vi0L NYAGE ONOWAYY 30H0ID U
Aeupig|oe €3 vl av. 880 FHIHSVINV 3N0D SLN3B ZL T EERERET
Asupolooszs 005 Hdl edd DNVLSHVD SNAYD avOd SSYdAR ONVLSHYD SINYOHLOTH LLANNIA AdVIN INILSIIHD Sun
Aeupipfos 285713 0GZLE 1P THM N3 MOTIVD Qv NOLdN dOHS S¥3HOLNG G0 738 S3TWVYHI NHOM uW
Aeupio|oo'0sz3 0005 var L0 SONV 3VOHOOY INHG A3 THFAND /5 7738 INIHIISOr HONVIIE SUM]
Reupioloozria ovaz vav 110 SONV TIWOHOOH BAHA AT TIIANVD 45 Fi38 SYWOHL MI-aNY N
AeUBIG 00'SELE 0052 Mra 819 W FHIHSE3T330N01D Adnalial ANV IDVNIAVHD 07 ©S3 YOJ038 13VHIIW ANOHLINY|
Dieuipio o2 1563 +E0. DVS GLNN SINYHIHON ONIHILLEN AAVHOVAS NOLHvE avOH AVMOaR /8 113538 AT 13101A SuW
AeupiQloz 213 pre BVS GLNN SINVHLIHON SNINELLIN IAVEHOVIS NOLNVE AvoH AVMOAR /€ 115038 ATINVLS T30IN Ui
Rsupiojoz 113 vrE OVS SINN SINVHIMON DNIYALLIN IAVHOVAS NOLuvE avod AvMOaIY 28 T1EM938 ADINVLS WVHVED HN
Kieupi0[000sE3 000L aas emN NOGNO1 SMIN WYHIVA 1Z[ D83 3719938 NILIYIN WY TIAM ANGHLNY
Asup0|60'0083 00004 rdf 984 SINV1 Nunanov1e Q0OMUYH LY3HD 334MOHLYON 2 D33 LNOWNY3IE Lu3804
Reuipio|or 1987 BreEl NH8 6LMS NOGNO NOQITaWIA GvOH YHvd HLNOS £0L 053 HLHOMSGHvY3a diliHd
£eupin 000013 000Z THE $e3ad ANATSONIM SNYIWHID 1S TIVHNIDOIM avod T ANOLSTHA DS3 LEFudva QdvAGI3 HORLYd
Aeup)Q|000p3 [ HLSIVa IN3A 4110015 avOH 1SUNHANYS #i MVYHSNYYE HYEVS SLLIITNE SSIN
Arlipio[00°000" 13 00002 e EMN NOGNG1 avGH SMOTIa4d 35070 ASNYDH 5L LEanNyveE INAF 3NVIT SHN
Aeuipi0]00'S0L3 001z SONV NIAMuva av0H S5310HA00L 261 053 SaNUVE SIMIT
AielipIo|00soL3 DoLE SONY NIMEVa N3ASIAanH AOVL100 AvaIHMOOY3IN 053 SINUVE SANVT
Arupiofsrsid 608 MV{ vaa SONYD FIVONISSOoH LOOAd3ALYM avOX dNove ¥58 MOTHVE FTHANVHD SYWGHL ui
KeuipI0]0o 6813 7618 d8Z eud 1H0dHINGS Tvaxdid avod HOv3a SNOISNYW HOGA1L £ 1dV| MOTIVE SLVA 0381 un)
Aeuipi0 |00's3 [ Xds ona AUIHSVONYY NaNEXdvIg8 QO0OMYYH LV3uD 133848 MIOHLE UHRIYA 14390 i)
ARupi006'0L3 gLl 170 vedN WIOJHON $3710038 NOL1S3a139 QN3 153MT HIHYE 3NNV V019 Sui|




S CZ LvW Q)
Areupolsr sz 6041 ane NS FEELH QvILSNYE YO ATHISHIWTYY BE SITI02 0uvND3IT W)
Aeupiofo0' 043 eals Z05 8V IWANIA ATIBAVLS INYITTVH JAIS3ANYT DS3 IDNITIOD QIONYY HIOOH
Aeupio|00'083 0091 AQS IXH FHIHSHHOA L83M QAQHWIOHLAW a704 30ISWyIHLS 91 INIOd WY ADNITIOD NANTIWN HLUEH W
ABUIpIO 5153 E£ZE DD ZZ08 BHIHSYHOA 183M ONITMOD INYT Q104 140u0 AITHVE Y300 HL38v2Z173 Nvai SN
Aeuipi0j00t 13 0ZC 510 6HA WyHENA ALNNOD ATINYLS HSIWv3d JOwHHAL SNOSTOHIIN 8 3103 1IDIN HIHJOLSIHHD HN
Aeuipin |51 v3 £8 3dE pidH SHONG 3BNOIAM HIH 0N FHOWOVI 2SNCH AISCO0M QdIATNTD NOLE3O3 NIBOH MW
Aeupao 00053 0001 SNe 8l S2HOM HOHNHOIATY ANV IDYNS b D53 SNOWITD Nvd
AeupInlon'sLy 005+ ade a8 FHIHSVYINYT NHNENOVIE 8N NYOHL138 avOod NuOH.L138 81 99310 NIV JONTHIAL U
ABupIO|S0'ZLY 154 182 0LAQ S2H0M HIALSNINGIAaIA IO WVO ONV L 3370 1TUVOUYIN UBAS SHWN
AeuipiOlos 13 pE MN9 £.8 SONYIOIN LS3M 34103 NOLLNS avOod 390148400 o¥ MUV NHOP NYTV NIHJILS ¥
ARUIDIO[06'LL3 8EbL HIE EuN HWIOJHON HAMEON awod 3av3 18 WHYID GIHAT 1NV BN
ABlipsO oz 983 veil OXG ZAS FHHSAOHHS AHNESAIYHS AVM Qei0d131 Wvd TIvH 3WOHEOND SYWLSIMHD 13INYA YW
AreuipiQ[00°0013 0002 278 9N HILFIHONVIA FAONYY ADTIVHM avOd WVHONILNVHS 26 DS3 NVHNYHD NNEYA
ARUIDIO [0 0GLF 000E X320 oN NOGONOT AZSNHOH avOd AFNTAS 84 IHONYHD O3WNHY WYHSVENIN 4W
ABUIpIO[DOSPLS cO6T X30 BN NOGNOT AJSNHOH OY0Y AJNOAS 84 IHANYHI NYHN HW
AieulpO (9563 €44 201 gLNH YISNHOH Q¥0OH HOIMLY SANVTHLOS HITANVHD NROT 13VHOIN U
Asuipio[s8e3 [23 ANE piAQ HALSNIWNAIAO dOL 5MO0T1D NOWWNOD NOLAVE 130 THH TIAMSYD NHOT JITHHL WIN
Aruipofoo 0013 000C "2 #N NOGONOT AARA HILSIDINO0TO 6% ZLYyD LH3gTv UW
Aeupio (60793 343 DRIZ 00 SJHOM HALSNIWHGIAAN Qv0H LLIOJHNH 082 JHOMMLEYD INTHE SHN
Aeuipi0 000523 0005 ads 29y ONIOVIH WYHNI38 ANVTAVTD OALNAHE 053 HALHYD NHOI NIAIY
AreuipiQfooves 2694 HrZ Yiom NOANOT 3Iv1d Adng 1HN0D INE 0314 02 TAVYNAHYD SIONVED NHOP WYiITHM HIN
AlBUPIO{SL LPS 5E8 HIZ WLOM NOQNOT 2271d AHNa 1¥n0J 7IN8 a3id 02 TIVINGHEYD SIONVHD NHOP WYITIM W
Arupigjoz syl V36T dd0 riAd FUHSHILSIIHOM HILENIAGIOAN HN $8v7105 N3N Wdvd SLdnis T3VAdEYD 30HNVIN WWITIIM NHOT HIN
Arupio|0s ers3 0:801 Ofy 1HS ONYTIHAONNS 133u1S NHOT 61 AINYYD AUYIN NIZTHLYM SUn
AJRUIPIO |00°0VS 008 MdJZ LOH ALvOCOHHYH (Y0H TIYMNHOD IASNOH HOSANIM | 21INs QALIWIM SIININCN 3TVAEYD
Assuipao [00'005'23 00005 L 8N6 avH X3SIAAHN 3dVMODO3 SNITUVD MIIAHDH 12 QLI SILLENDIS T051HdvD
Asupi000'0513 000E MLZ 110 SONVT NOLHIOTVHD FIWAMY) 2} D53 ANVD HOIHLYd NHOP
AeLIPIO|S'9013 6212 QL6 ELAN SSOUNM LHOHLIVNTIN AVAAHININGD § NOYHIWVD NOJHOD NIVI HIN
Aeuipso oo 0t 'e3 00989 X9 vHd TIVLSNI LMY dv0d NIQONITSYH ANV AOVHVIIA Q131445 THHYS S0 YIINOY3A SUW
ABUIpIG 0005 F 000} X039 yad JWONISSON AYQH NIGONISYH ANV 3DVHVIIA O1314HSY D53 TIHYD 13VHOMN NHOT
Areuipi0 [00°023 0oy x09 v8d FUIHSVONYT TIVLISNI LMY A90H NIGONISYH 13418 Y| D83 THHVD QuVY3D,
Leuipi0|o0 0053 0000} ML 0ET QAINAMND ONANONYTT SNIANHYD MOOVIN BE NYWAYD LHvNLS IOHOID HN
AJBLIPIO) (ST B3 S968 NML 0ET Aa3INAMD QNONGNYT] NOQ-A-DIVHD NIQHwD MOOVIN 8¢ NYWavD LHVNLS 39H03D Ul
fleupiofo0 0013 000z 3de Fid 135300 HLNOWAIM SED3Y IAAM SHIAAHYD 0N34S L1 ANHAL AST531 LIHVOUVIAL SHIN
feuipi0]005L23 0055 10y 2889 TFHIHSYINYT 30Y3aHLND NOLIHINIHD 2DVLLIOD VITANOLS 033 JTLLO0E NVT
AJeuipi0|00ZF oF il v8g FTvANISS0H SOVILSAOVIS QvOH INYNOBHLYIH v2 083 HLYOMYILENE QIAVQ NYHLVYNOS
Areupio|00'005's3 0000E 480 94n ¥35310AIN UH0ANTIHD avO SMIHLLYW [Z 083 11N8 vadI GYWAYHOW
AJRU)pIO [S6°0FE3 6187 8re LIAG SIHOM HALENINGIAAIR Hedvd 100d avOd S3HI3F8 viY 11n8 LdvHNOYN AINNYIF SSIW
AeupiofsLzol’LF GSEET AHOD 045M SANVIAIN 1LS3M AdnasaNGaIMm, Qv0d 53V L2 0S3 WANG SITHVHD ANNvd
ArupI0|sZ'v3 S8 Wl iAd HILSHNIWEZAAD HIWLLHOW AWNAO3TD 13341S H3IMOT NY3IT-A-AVQ NOLHNE NHOT QIAYA YW
AeuRID 000013 0002 SuHe 188 HUIHSVINY AT INENE S3anvI WyHOUIBYH 513Z2¢H TIVING 4IHOIH A8 VIR0 LO1A ISINOT
Aeupolsoel €L MES 940 WD J0 3TIVA HidYNId SHI0aavd IHL & 1d0d2HOF38 3954N8 FSIN0T NVOT SHN
Aeupi0]00°0513 0002 Dry vag SONVYT ATYONIFSOY NIQONISYH MYHSIWIZH 35012 850N T D83 AITHINE >mzog
Kieuipifes'L 23 BEVSL Wz 240 Agdns NOJAOHD HLNOS Jv0d NOINHOO 61 WYHONIMONE QHYNUIE WYHVHD UiN
Arulpi( |00°0523 C00S 2D% ZING XISENS LSTIM ONIHLHOM DNIYH3S MNEa 183m 2 83 NvHINE WyHYHD 311837
Aeupio|00'sL3 0054 246 078 SONYT Adng #00u8 3aN0210H avod AJHAOOAM 95 NAMOYE JINMOC LIIVERYIN SHIN
AsuipaO [0 0v3 (08 V15 edd NOLS3Hd NOLHONOHE BNV ILYOAANYS T2 NAOHE LHIE0Y QIAYT dW
Aeuipao (000053 00001 HAG GLYM WYHINIE LY FWH ANHA ALY AQQOM IHL NMOHE NNV ANIOHYD SHW




Q002 lpw Oy

==

Aeuipig |o'6€53 08.0L <0y 110 SNV WYHAT0 130HISEVHD INYI SHIANDT ¥ 053 ANVIDON3 z«.s_moz_
Aeupinloz'sst 3 roLE 816 LE71 AQINAMD AMNOD AMNYOEQ AN3ISIAUI ¥3NHAN0 € TIVAND VHVINYL wma_
Auipig|oz'53 POS1 24. 88 FTVANTSSOY 100443 LvM 3dMOD SNIOHYD ONIMLS L HIWTI NNV S8
AIBUDIO GG C0PF 0008 536 0108 Qy04avud AVM d¥OHLZAI ASNOH WH0A b 053 813 QYvHOI
ARUIPIO [O0'0S L3 000s1 SHS 09HD JOISAISU3N IVHHIM TIVMSIH INYT GT3LIHA 66 553 837113 NHOP 831534
Aeupiplsz3 S5 Qb ydd AFUEns WyHDLIN av0d 5394039 1S Ib 1109113 QI0HVH QHYNOIT SINSA HW
ABuIpIO|SOEET 199 MvE 987 £a3N Qvod S13VHIIW 1S 81 SMIW STIVHIIN LS QLW ANVJWOD GNY ¥31583M 13
ABupIO 00053 Q001 S8z LS FHIHS0H049Y1S ANIHL-NO-IMOLS 3oV ANIFDEIHD NOOVIE #E SAHYMAI AFD4403O HN
ABUPIO |00 00LS 000T HME €EN FHIHEIHD ELLE] ANNIAY LHOHINvIE STHOWVIAS 3HL Z Lvid TIVSH3HIT ATTON SHIW|
Reupiglor z3 [44 NFf 610d HILSIHIHD ANHNOAHSId INYT TN L EIETEE T A8¥3 JLLINVT YANAT SHA
ARUIRIO [56° LT 656 aDs 15719 HHHSHILSIIN0OTD WYHNILI3HD AFTHIHLYH 4N SNIQUYD AJIMIDATS L A300vA NV TY 130IN HW
AeupigorLe3 B8ZZ} NE6 €18 WYHONINAIG QYO HD0LSA00M 8L NYQNNA WIOJ W HONH Ui
Aeuipio [0y 03 8 840¢€ JdeJ3 NOGNOT 133415 HOHNHONIAL 02 w0074 H161 095 X080d a3 LT STININON SNOHG
Aeuprofsl ss £01 NO¥ NN SINVHLBON NOLAWYHLHON OvOd ATI0H 14 11FASMOQ OUVMOH W313d HW
Kreupigloo 06r3 0086 ark ev H1HOANEYD AVAONIA NI NOLYNE TIH AQO3N 3ASN0OH H3NHva SYID00 VUvBRvE SHN
Aeuipio|e0' 0043 0002 MdE Zdd SONY'T ATTHOHD AYM SYOWH IS Z D53 ATTINNOG FONTHIL]
Aeuipin 56823 615 i€ 0EIN HY3M NV 3NAL SGVIIHS HLYON AV HIAHO) 08 NOSA0Q LANVFE SHN
AreupiQfoz 03 14 d€0 4103 NOONC1 133HLS NIMSIHM 1E-92 Q3L 3UNS01351a
Aeupialoo 0523 0005 Y8 94D MOOSVIO NOLSAUYIO THH ONv1H3dNYLS 20 53 INIAGQ H3L3d NHOP
AsRUIPIO S8 2P PES £9B8H9 D32 NZ03 NOONOT  1334H.8 HILSIHINIM Lv3WD | 3SN0H HILSIHINIM LAVHISTIASIONTLNY HNYE FHOSANAD
Areuipio 000043 000+ HsH 678 Y3LSIHONVIA H3Lv3HD Adng SIAAYIHONYN 1NYSYId LNNOW OF 1NIA HIIINNAM W
AeupiQ{00 06k 13 0086T Hrr 0188 AZTNHNG AAIEA SSOHIINSY v8 Myd AHVIN H1Z8VZIT3 SHIN
AledipID|oE033 0L nragiNa SiHaH ANGNOBXONE ANV HOHNHD SANIMAENOI SIAYO NVIY NYHLYNOP HN
Aeupiofor'e013 8902 800 jz18 ANV NHIHLE0N NAOQ 00 FIGYHOVNOCG avOH NOLINYHSEVYD 2 SAAYT ST NONHIA gALId HiN:
Aeuipio 589013 LEVE 1ISHANOS FFWOISNIM aY0Y ¥ 1vMODOIHE ONINA 5314 NLLYYIW NVITIC SuiN
Aeupaofoz 213 PrE Sv9 1A SAMOd $113M QOTNINANVTY Gv0u NOHLI NAMTY]  ST1AVA 113SSNH NIHILS AHIJ03D BN
Kiewpiolog vr3 988 AT Ldm QI3 43IRTM Q0OMLND ANV HOHNHD OL SHAYA NILSNY BN
Aeuipso [o0'000"L 3 00002 Z58 BLVM JHIHG3IHD QHOASINNA AS0OTD ATTLSY ¥ JOOMAYOD 120dNIAY] AJPSI0TD HW
ALeuip0]0903 Zl W AZO3 NOQNOT avod ALID rorgs ASNOH HLNOWNOW LW TYNCILYNHIALNI WY3HLSVEIVa
NeUpID |52 €13 j:7x4 0de 5194 Sxd3a Adnaman ZHITISONIA VO HOOH T HSIFT1DTVA NHOT GuvHIE Ui
AetipiO|se 23 vl 3H5 6V Q12ld1vH TIAMI0H LH0J TTIMTIOH }1v1d NIMAHND NHOT HW
Aeuipiofoz 03 4 AL6 ZTIN AIHUNGS [*LEGEELICEN WyHD L34 3av19 3HL 25 QI LINIT ANVAINOD SLY0IHATIND
Aewpofo0 0023 ocor XNZ IXH 390168 N3gaH TW1SNOLd3H ANV 1TTEMHLINS 62 3SNOH TIHAYTD AF1SSOHD NOHVYE NHOr Ui
Aeuipi0 (009 L3 02601 XN4 IXH FHIHSHHOA M 3900148 N3A8aH TIVLSNOLd3H SNV IT3MHLING 62 DS3 ATTSSOUD NOUVE NHOP
Aeupio|oo 0023 000K FHIHEHHOA TIWLSNOLDAH ALvD AFHSINOLS AFISSOHD NYIL SHW,
Aeuplo|s5°42% 185 AVL 24D EEllsl-L ] NAMUNIA HLHON AT0TI AATHFEWY vE IHSVHI AHVIN NVITIO SU
Leumo|sz o 5968 XIS aZoM AVMSONIA #T 3SN0H LdvMaLs NOISIAICG NOLLDILOYd 331SNYL J7and IHL 0D X0 NOSLYA QHYMAT YN
Rieupiglor cr3 806 307 6dH SA%08 [agEIE lateLE L] »dvd IT3vusIa ASNOH WYHYNg 0S3 SNISNOD Wy TIM 300
Aeupao[obEol 3 9902 SHE 9N NIOONI WYHINAH HLHON IN3DS3YD NOGTIWE £p|  LSHNHLINDD NVIV MOIUHIA 40 SHOWAY
Aeuipiool 03 [4 bre eHa HLNOWINENOE S000M 10ETYL avOd ONITHILS ZE 143871000 NVINNE NHOT WW
Aeuipi0fo0'000°+ 3 00002 Ddg N NOGNOT A2 NOSTAN B1 INVLSIA0D AIAVO HW
AeuipIO 100'0023 000P g [y FevIN-HIANG-NOLSTM av0Y HINOS £9 OIYHOHINS Zivid 3d0D ANYT VHLNVINYS SSIN
Assuipio|si i3 456 Odi £78 FUIHSVONYT NOL10d H3A31 31 AAIHQ THHIHNHD 99 "Id00D NNV VIDIHLYd mg
ANeup0100'6Z3 005 rds 218v NIFau3I8Y FOVHEAL ITWANRIVD 28 HA400) NI wm__z_
Aeupiples 93 LEL Nd8 E£4AG SOHOM NHAATZE NO LHO4HN0LS QYO NALSQI ¥ NOSYM00D H3WTA NOL1SAOY HW
Neupglos6.£v3 86556 Va0 6dM SIHOM HOMLIOHT ADAHENTI FOVHVIIA 010 IHL MO0 -HONd AIWHID GUVYHIRE v
Asuipro|e0'8LEa 0965 Va0 6HM SIHOM HoImLI0da ERleLI Y E ADVHYIIA 010 JHL HOQD -HONG NNV HLIAVZITI SUW
ARLIDIOTO0 053 QoL 506 611 T00dHIAT HLHON H1HON IAMA HOVIANVE 6 083 AQUNOD NHOT




SOQZT Aow Q)

feapolol 23 Pk adi o%8 AQOHB YN Heavd JONVHD IAHG NLLSTTY GHGT FSN0H NOISNYW FHL 9 SIAYHO STTHVHD SIDNVHI HW
Aeupiploz 03 4 VZ AvO3 NOGNOT TIH WO VD 98-V 2 HOQd ONZ 21d SONIGIOH BN D49
ARuIpa) [SE°ZEL3 F1a:4 d5 OLMN NOONO'1 351 TYSNIA QVOY HaWILHOW v2 VISHOD NvSHYN NIAVHd U
AeupIp 0000571 3 0000SE 88Z v#D3 NOONOT 133418 134 EE 1HNOD HONOWOAYA13d ToNOI LyNEALNI §HIVSE NYINGTI0D
Aseuip;0ls0'0L3 10z Xrd 2aH 4134SH30aNH TN MIN 3NV THHAI0D MOHE AHTIEE INHATTY QUYMOH LHVMILS YN
Keupiploszess 0581} NKL 663N ANAL NOdN 31LSVIMIN 133415 WIHOUd 68 ASNOH NOINN TWIDHaNW0D §p0} X0 Od O3LININ SIINIWON dNdSLHO
Aeupiplozeed ¥99 90Z gHl A3ddns ATTHNd av0y INFAANNNS B WD HONVATT AUVINGSOH SHN
Asuipso o0 000" 3 0000C NHE 189 NHna©ovid FHIHSd M QVOH WI1SIHIEIM +T SNOAHSD Hd3SOT m_zL_
Asupao|os 2943 0SES L Nd6 ZIva FHHSLIM I LSNINHYA Ov0od 1AM 99 HYID AUV INTIN0DT mg
Aeuipipfoo'9ezs 0ZES e Zvd Hlva Advd Q1HIA0 Qv0d AMNASILAVHS LE NYAVD YINVLLIHM 330IvH SHIN
feuipi0l00'056%43 00012€ HAS 488 NOLONIHDOY WYHLY Adyd SSINISNE WYHLTY INED AQGHA NALHOHS Q3L SNOISNId 1IASYD
ARUIDIO {00053 000} Sz 548 FHHEHHOA AFSNuYE dQOWO0d Avan AdOHOIN ZE TIIASYD AV AHLOHOO SHN
Aeupo|si ev £98 HNZ 0208 SHUHSHUOA HLHON NIAVHI-NI-NOLLNS JAIEA TTVH 390071 Lsva LLFHHYD NHOM WI0279W Ui
Aupilo9 8923 [A1] g §1vM FHHSIHD WYHINRLTY IWH LUNO0D NOLTIVD € D53 1LANYVO NHOr
Aeuipig |0£'5k L3 8062 304 #IA AFHAINS HeVd H3L5IDHOM QvOd XHVd HALSIDHOM 06 ANTHYD WM NVIHE HIN
Aeupiolot 23 [44 GNVT3HI 40 J118Nd3d St NInegnd WYHNYVIHLYY MIA FSVLINGEDH 2 HIHOVTIVE 031 ¥3L3d U
aeupioloz 6245 vES) SNI 8md FHIHSIHD HOIMHLHON ayO41dvH QAVOY SANYIO00M v SSINENI WYTTIM UN
AleupI(|$8°9023 LELY X0y 0191 LELEE] NOLHONON AYOH MIIA L§3HOJ €€ HITING INNY VIDIHLYd SdW
Aeupip]Sp PES B89 XA 0191 X3583 NOLHONGT QvOd MIIA LSIHO4 £E HIATINA VIDILYd SN
AlBUpIO|S8'SLF LIS1 XOb vldH FBN0IAM HOIH “THHAYN ANYT 3AN00D HENTIEINOLS NYW3IUL NYOT LFUVOHYIN SHIN
Aeuipao|si 993 £ZEL dQVS A3135048 avod 39a1daNOHl ASNOHMNI0H NYWIZAA INVE v ISSAr SSIN
AeupolseZeL3 Ly9C resZidl FHIHSJ0UHS A37135044 vy 300IHENOHI 2ENOH AS0H IHL NYW3TW HFHLVYIH YNvIO SW
ABUIPIO [SEZELF [y Y5 2idL FHIHSJOHHS A3735048 GvOd 2OUAIHENO FSNOH ¥o0Y NvW3gdd 43HLV3IH vNVIia wE_
Reupi0|0g'583 044} ry§2ldl FHIHSJOUHS A3138048 QY0 30ENOHL ISNOHA0H JHL NYWIRHA J3HIVIH YNVIO SHN|
AlBuIpIO 51993 1143 d0Ws A31AS0uE (¥0H 39QIHENOHI ISNOH Y20 NYW3dad YNGId JINNY SEIN
AeupIO|sbreEd 689 Ndtr 8dH AHHSWYHONIMONE SIUO LS INOSWHD 301D HANLOD dn 6l NYINI3H- AN YHONYXETY SSIN
Aup.olsEves 689 Sas l88 FHIHSVINYT JCUIHLTD AITIVHM WHVd LSHNHNIIHD OGNV DINYYS NV TV QEVHIIY U
Areuipa0 [56'893 BlEL 9 LiAQ $2HOM HALSNINGE00A INNIAY NIHHId € (230 H3ESO4 ATINVLS WVITIM
Areupio|ooooo’L3 0000C wNZ g8 FHIHSYINY1 Adng 35070 VASNYOH 9 MYHSHOI WVITIAM AGNOOH uW]
Aeupo|oo'00e’)L 3 000Ze XL AOH HidlAWOH ITVAI00M v AT €L Y3LSTHHO NvSNS SHN
ArupIO|or 693 |ael AHS €L dM NH3ATYN HN AQTTVHD J2qHg aNNCd IDVLLOD Ho0UE LS3HH0 IDVHD TN wms__
AeulpiOf00'or3 008 r3z EN NOOROT AFTHONIA INNIAY HHVd G 3940d NHOr N3AILS KE
Aeupdlog v 6 SNS €130 §44v1S 1N3HL NO NOLHNE AdnaLnl 3IAEA HLIOMSLVYHD 05 HIHD L1 NIV QIAVO HIN]
AlBUpIO {00 000" L3 00002 HME ZW HIALSIHINYW FYVNDS SSINVE LS v Q31N SFININON 1311
ABLIPIOISE ET 69 JHt 993 IHIHSaH0 4 L IH HIHOMHDLEY INNIAY HILYMAVOdE 5 53 HIHSIH NHOM QAYa
AeuipiQjoo 063 oogL NHE V1 HILSVYONV] avOd INATS 99 HIHS14 INVT VIZONY SHN
Aeupio (o203 ¥ LEETASE] NQANOT TNV HILHVD b8 QAL SADIAHIS V.LvO AYNASNIA
AEewpI0 100053 0001 'ON9 £2871 FHHSHHOA LS3M ABHIH1IM 7dS NOLSOR QYO NOONIEVID €L 053 HIANIH WYHVHD
Aeupiofoocss 0004 orl gva a1314ON01 Nuvd M3N BNIAY L3 TH4HINOS SY1LvH9 030 HONOHAINHIS Q3YSIV NVIHE UiN
AeuipIQ]0§'293 0SZlL ddeE Eedl 04408 SONNWAT 16 AN VO SONIA OvL D53 YANNTI ST TVHI LHIR0Y
AempiojoL vs 43 Sdg 107 $713m JOONIHAIHYT] SALVOSSOHD NOWA HO¥4100 AN GUVMAT HLINNIH U
AeuiplO|00°'SEL3 00.L¥ 1 NINL Tad AHIHSYINYT NUN8AIYIR 20048 HONAW Qv0Od HONVHE 94 053 HLEOMNHYS WVITIM 308039
AUIDIO 000513 000€ JLE viid NOL53dd S37vadL INVINIAS L LWNYINNGIOY QFHILEYHD SMOTIvE WVIIM HID0HE HW
Aeupmo|00'953 094 1 nve 61 IS AISHIN H00dE3ANNT avod d13N4HINOS LE QT31IvY 13O dIAL INIVID SSIN
ARURIDIOP 9213 BZSE 441 ZNd NOLHOIUE NAMOLdWEM 30V1d 43LS3HIHO 58 SNVA3 3DH03ID diliHd BW
Aeupio|oo'os13 000€E 402 638 NOGQNO1 WyHLTI avou QGOM SLdINI 0} SNVA3 NYIAA OIAYD HIN
MeulpIO{59'591'e3 ELEEZL Yvs vi3 NOGNOT JUVHA AHVYNYD FavNDS VAOYNYD 1 HOO0Td UNER QZLIWM STENIWON XN 3avVE LT
Aeuipiofoe a3 925T Vo 598 SANVIAIN ESIMN ADTHYM SLOIH A WO §4X08 0d aaLiwM {866} SIANINON IAIHSHH3I




S 007 1w Q)

Mﬂ?ﬂ#@

Aeuipiofoszi3 05Z M39 31 FETCEREL ASOND NLLEVA 4 SIYAMITAAYH YNOOWIW Sun
Aeuipioloe 0Ly 90Z S8 £V SNYETV LS M3IAQOOMHD LYE LHN0D YISO LS I SONLLSYH WHON SUN
~eupio o0 05e3 0004 AZ 90H FHIHSHHOA M ASNOHOE INYQ NOL43S 0} ATTLHVH LTUVEHVIN AGNTM SHN
Arupiolof ) Z3 92y S8 6287 TUIHSHAOA LS3IM AT QvOy A31LVIHM OE AQTLEYH Hduvd NITOD U3 LTV v
AlBURIO 00023 00FY ZHE 188 QHIHSYINYT NHNEXDYIE JYIHSLTIM STIZVH IHL L 083 AFTLUVH dITHG,
ABUIp3O |000SE Q004 ZH6 Laa SONVY Nynaxavia FIHSdTIM STAZVHIHL L AFTLHYH NNV INIIIHIVD SW
Aeuipi0|see3 L1 T8 ¥y AQ FHHSUALSIDHOM HILSMINYIAaM NOLAvE NIIHO INYIAAIS | SRVH INVE SHIN
Aeupiolsaas £ 1dZarAa JrIHSHALSIDIHOM YILSNIWEAAAI FNHA LSHNHONAT 08 S1auvH YO TIH Sitl Suw)
KeupiglsLeld 5iZ Mve 11AQ SOHOM Y3LSNIWLFaai SNNIAV SNHOT 18 bEL SIHHYH 301V ASIVA SHN
Areupiolse 13 I3 14Z01LAQ FHIHSUALSAIHOM FETCIRERGE] A0 LSHNHANAT OF SIgHYH TIHAD GuYNY3E BN
Aeuipinloe 013 902 206 6ZIAN HYEM ONY 3NAL AwE AFILIHM Wyv4 3SN0H 03d SONIATY 3HL BT YAduvH SYWOHL G3HATV U
Aeuipao| sk be3 689 MFS 6HY AJHHNS INOLSQOD HINOS NG ISNOHNNYE SAVH 3Ll HIWYH NMYG vI13Wvd Sal
Arupi0|0Z 0523 ¥005 HIS#L10 FHIHSYDINY NIOHOWAOL 38010 310H AGNOH 02 WIHEYH TN LH380H Ui
Ateupig|o6'8923 81E5 TN €ZON S1LON MEVAMAN WYHONITI02 133415 MOT SP1 FAOHSUVH QTULINIM NYOT SHIN
Aeuipi0fo0 0053 0009 ras 188 NuNaMovIE WOTI3W  OVOH 3AVIHOSWYY B3IHOIH & M3IA LSIM SIAVIHOUYH NIFHNVIN SHW
AeUipIQ 00053 000k XNz 8%d 10LsHE NOLHTD SMIW NOLHOIHE ¥ ISNOH TPONTN ($33ININON) NMOOSHY T S3AVIHODHVH
ABuipIo|Ss 5513 LLLE ¥NZ 858 1045148 NOL4I1D SMIN NOLHOIHE ¥ ISNOH WAN3A (SIININON) NMOASNY] SIAVIHDHYH
Aeupig|osess :YEd XNz 858 10.151Ha NOLITD SMIW NOLHDIHE ¥ ISNOH TYONIH (STININON) NMOTSNY1 STAVIHOUYH
ABLIPIG |0 6Y13 BT XNZ 859 JRIETE] NOLIAD SMIW NOLHOIEE b 3SNOH WAN3A {STINIWON) NMOGSNY Y SIAVIHOUYH
ABuipofoz 6121 F pagaz XNz 858 T NOLI1D SMAW NOLHOIHE ¥ ISNOH TWONIH (SIINUNONT NMOGSNYT STAVIHOUYH,
Aeupi0 05283 0591 MO LAd HHIHSYINYT 1000 Qvou A13140NdS 04t ASNOH NIASHVIN QLN STININON FIWH SAVIHOHVH
AiBuIp:O |59°'6EF €61 MO1 LAd JHIHSYONYT 00OV Qvod Q1313DNIEdS 0)-p 3SNOH NIASHYN QALINN STANIWON TWH IAVIHOHVH
AeupIn (00’0563 G0061 ] FHHSYINY] 100440V Qvod Q13IDNIYES 0L ISNCH NIASHYIN QLN STINIWON ITVH IAYIUOUYH
RieuprG e 0693 619€1 MDL LAD TUIHSYONY) 100439918 QvoY QIFIHONIYNCS 0¥ 3SNOH NIASHVN O3LIAIT STANIWON TTYH IAVIHOHYH
Asmuipio [oga3 Zek XHZ INM JHHSYINY NVDIM, ANNIAY WYHONISSTT 28 AQHVH Q34 uW
Reupin|oagzes 2159 AALLLAQ HILSNINHIOMH AHNBI1LHVH NOLTdVHD MOAYIN NOLTYVHD MIIMOHYH NNY I WA SHA
AeupIo[o0'SL3 0051 AHt 120D AFHENS INIMOM TIASHOH 330710 17aMIILLIN €9 H3g4VH QAYQ TIYHOIW BN
AIBuIpLO [52°0r3 5E6 AdlL 068 SANYIO0IN LSIM MNHINOS AT IHS L3318 HOIH 29 SUNVH NHOP 394039 |313d
Aauipi0 | 000023 g 40y 878 SONV Adng INNOWNSTHD GvOu NOLLIHIS 1§ 0S3 NOLTIWYH LY380H
ARLIPIDO0OFZ3 oosy MNE 819 ANV Axng NOLONILLOL 133418 A31S3ME HIWVH NV Sun
AueuIpIo (00 063 00865 NFG 018 SONV AHNG WOLL08SWvY [REETERE] 133418 LW 5T WY FIvH 13H13 Sl
Aaupiolooies 0Z9 HAaZ 290 SAHINNA TVaIAY avOX NOSNDLLY | TIVH NOSAVINIA NVHOT SuN
Aeuipi|00'001L3 0002 HEY 6N3 VO U3N00HE ThHE 3SNOH HIVId QL1 INIWINDI SSANISNS dIVid TIVH AIAYA 01D D53 TIVH alIAVa 3AITD
Aeuipialoosied 0052 Nre €8 WYHDNIWHLE 133915 S3THVHD 1vIdD et 03LINET SIANINON 9WH
Amuipio|sL8E3 Sit Ni¢ €8 WYHONIWHIS 133418 $3THVHD 1vIND BE GALIATT STININON 8TWH
Arupiojoz 213 i NrE £9 WYHONIWYLA 133415 STWYHD 1v¥aHD e Q3L SIINIWON BIWH
ARUpIOISE 163 1681 Nr¢ €4 WYHONIWHIE 133418 SATHYHD LvaHD €8 Q31NN SITNINON BWH
ArUpIN 000553 000t L Ziv vAM NOLIWYHEINIOM NN3d H3MON ANYT TIZMOHS 62 SIANIVH dNHd NALHVIN MW
AreupioloeeF i SANYIQIN LSIM 131407100 NOLLNS avoy AFAZ0r Ok L a0 WYTTHMD AV 318713 40 H0X3
Aeuipip|se'L3 1e HHP 0LAQ S2d0M HILSNIWEIAAI Mtvd AOOMSNOHIH FAOHO IDAIMLHYA 8 V1d¥O VIVININ SN
ARuipi0 |00'05L 3 0008 0ry 90H JeIHSMHOA LSIM ISNCHOIME NOLAITD ANYT STIHNYCHL 928 JHOHLINNE GNOWAYY U
Reupigfor2i3 ap5L ZNE LAMS NOONOT 13348 13840 ZL 153N9 S21HvHO TSvE Hilj
LeupaolseL6LT 128% HS0 ZZND AAudns ONBIOM 3S1H INHNOBAVIN IAISTHH AMVHSIWIHD QNI YYD 30TV SHW
Asuipan|00'Z3 ov 035 118 SONY NOL1I08 5070 TTIWDNN LE YD WYINTIM NYONNQ HN
Aeupigls) vZy S6F dAL 0LAD SOHOM HALSNINYIAON HLNOS QvOd ¥als3aHD Lol MIJ4IHE [ WVHYYD BN
Aisuipi {0z 03 [ HHp ZIN INAL NOJN F1LSVIMEN QNOWSEr Muvd SNITANYYS 12 Y04 DS ATHD TIVHOIN DuVHIIH
Aruipio|sozed Wzt 182 INS AFHdng ONIWTVAOD LUNOINYWAOOM & N3THO NHOT MIHLLVW W
Aeupiolos el zize Ly 6LHY X3SSNE LSIM QvaLSNIND 18v3 INVE ISNOH NIQUYD i€ NIFED ANVIMOY HNHLEY HN




S O0Z Myw O)

Aﬂwﬂl.@

Aeuipiofoz 6243 FOSE aHS Live 13SHINOS INOH AdVIHA WoHLIM JOVII0T AHVIHL OHYAMOH NHOF RILLIYW U
Kieupi0i00'05£3 000.L NI ZLMD FAIHSIHD NOLFTONOD WYHNILLIMS WaYd ASNOHAODOHE HIDINOH VIO LDIA AN SUN
NeupifovZ13 BPC Xd9 88 SONV1 NUNGAOV18 ANV HIONNE € NOLAOH 1A838 3NNV SHW
Aeuipao o 0083 0009} MYZ 1189 AFINENG AFTENMOL SN IHL QG0OM NIXMOYHE NIMdOH GUVHIIY W
Aeupio00°099"13 OOZEE MHZ 11188 ATTNENG ATIFNMOL SN IHL QOOM NIHDVHE NIXDOH I8INIA SUW
AiBuipa) (00 093 [ YHO 911 100dH3NT TIH AT1SSOW FAHT HIVIDINOW L2 053 170H HLINNTH
fsupigfoooses 000 dde FaMm S.LH3H AFIONYT SOND 390148 NOLNNH ANV ASHAD 01 053 0AOYTOH A3Y44G39
Aieupio00°0013 000T T8, €248 IHHSABNIA iv3d HOIH ADAIYE ATTVHM av0Y HIOAHISIY § HLYOMONITIOH AN SUW
AIRUIPIO |09 ELES (414 DORELIO SONV dNova NHOHIMOWIE HIHOIH 8 HLHOMSDNITIOH O3H-INIMN NvIT SN
Aruipio|oo'523 00% ANTH dn2qIS ANV AY0 LNYNE 952 ANY1T10H HIHJOLSIHHD U
AsBuIpIO}e6'813 6.E M9 ZEAD SUIHSADIMEYM ¥dS NOLONIWVA QvOH NOLSNITI 0El N3ATOH HNHLYY 1H380d Un
Aeuipiofse L3 6.€ M8 ZEAD FHIHSHIIMEYAA Y& NGLONIWYTT QYoM NOLONITHT 08} N30IOH L3UVOHYIN ANVIO SUW
Aeuipiofoz vo13 $E0E SHE gv ViHEWND TYGNIA AOOHD Wivd 3SNOH DOVHD NIGIOH NYIDIHD NNV SHIN
ABUIPIO 0K BEF 98L SH0 €MD ELLELR) walnanv ANVSVI1d LNNOW $X0000vd 3HL SNDOO0H NNV NVSNS SHIN
AUpIO 00 0523 000G H5# 6N9 AJHHNS WYHNHYd av0d HIvIHLHOHS IAIHG AHL ASNCH O3vAMNS 3900H IINVISNOD SuiN
AiBuipIO[00°063 008} H58 6NO WYHNHYL avOoY HLYIHLBOHS 3AIHNA 3HL ASN0OH OJvAHNS FOA0H TTWNISIY Wydtdd8 uw
ABUIDIO|SO'ERY 1991 Hyb | £00 SNONY HLYOHBHY AS JSNOH ONIDDIBMIN L83Mm AITANIH STTHYHD NHOT Hit
Aeupiofoe sy oFl NQL Z21A0 SOHOM A28 35071039001 ¢ ABQNIH 313N AHLOHOO SHW
ABuipig a9l LEL MO8 2PND IdiHSAE38 LSHNHANYS ADIDIN ONOTJ BE STIH JHOrYwW m%_
ABUIBIO 00023 009 ZHZ E1ND LEFLE] JOOMLNIHE NOLLOH ANFDSIHD SHOLIIA B2 TIH SITHVYHD NYHLYNOr 4N
ABUIPIO 00 005 73 00006 442 1184 SN ADINENE OY0H AFTISON 09 34317043148 TIH NIATHLYA HONYITI SuW
Aeupio 00053 0001 V81 Z2dl ATM0JHON £51a IAVHDA3H WHvd 33ul Hid WYHOIH MIUONY QuvHIIH SYWOHL 1
Aeulpso l00043 o0F | V51 ZTdi ATOJHON §81a IAvHDIY Wuvd 3341 Wi WYHOIH MIHONY QHVHII SYWOHL HW
Areuipin|ooosy Q001 V8l ZZd AWAHON $81a IAVEDAIH Wivd 3341 Hid WYHOIH MIHONY QUVHOIY SYWOHL UiN
AepIO (000023 000% MHT 09 HILSIHONVIA ¥15 X008 Od ANYANOD LNINLSIANI GTTA HDIH
ABUIpIO 000513 0008 003 IXH JHIHENHOA 1S2M 3950148 N3J93H ANNAAY 1AdYHDI 5 SNIDOIH NHOP HIN
Aeupigfooosed 0004 MS0 SXH FeIHSHHOA 153M aNvTia INVYT AT TXI BE DS SHIDDIH NHOP
Aeupglog /63 0561 181 ENS JdiHS LM, NOONIMS IACHD QHOJONVT vy SNIDDIH N3N SFWVT HIN
ABUPIO |0V 6.3 A5 H8G 0LH3 HoWNaNIa3 AV HNVENITUHD 0T O13H WIHAOS JINVIC SUW
AeuipIoloo'e63 0951 MO5 8r) IDNISAASHIN TVHHIM AddiX 1S3M OyOH WvHWHD 9 053 30IH ITUAIN AFHIHG3D
Aempio]o0tv3 0Z8 ang o3 NOGNGT NOLAD3E TIIMATIVH AnEA L8UNH ANNNG3 2 LLIATH INNAT SHiN
ABUIRIO 00’053 000% Z16517d NOLS3ONAYT ANVYZ3T ANVTI3AIHL ST13M FHOWYIAS 1 1AMIH YNVIA NYSNS SdiN
Lauipiofoo06vs 0086 47 fud 1HOdHINOS INJOSTHD AUV LE LHNOD LNFISTUD HHvd L ON AINIWLEYAY 010 HLINSTIH 3aNYLYID VOTH SHN
AlRiipIO {00 0023 Qoo 3E 2 FHHSAHOL I HIH SNYB1V 18 Q00M LIIDIYY SO0 QINGA 9 083 NYWHIH diHd ANOHLNY
Aeuipi0 |00 0ELY [k=d LA HALEVINY SUYIUGHIAVH FNEG SHOWNYLS HLMVO INAOT HIHOMdIH 30179 SHIW
Aeuip)O|ghses 6041 Oro 5.4 MOOSVID ERl BRI RELE] JIVHU3L HNOATVE |Z AHONTH Nvl NHOT HIN
Aeupiofooesss 09.E JHE 0LND ATHUNGS ANHNOE H3MOT Y0OH SdWNTD MOUE 3NId]  NOSHIANTH LIUVOHYIN AHVINISOH SHW
Aeupigfocoso’ed 00019 Nvy L8H AUHSYINYT NHNEXIV B NOLHSIY HAHOMITLLOL L1 SNI3H NIFTHLVA SHN
AeuipI0]00°'5493 00SE L Nyt 188 JHIHSYONY NHNEXdVE NOLHSIH HIHOMIANLLOL 23 DS3 SNISH INITED
Arupio|ss03 Ll XS0 81X0 NOYC AdNanNva 3807D AHvd 9 G230 $3DA3H SINVT SIN3A 40 HOX3
Aeupioloz 13 prE NOO L79Y IHOLSONISYE HOOH N3QQ01 NG 131443HS V0 AT3IdHLIHON 1S NOLVZH QIAVA NHO HiN
Aeuiplo|oe'sv3 906 3d0 6AQ SANYIGIN 1STIM 39QRIgUN0OLS ATTOVH LSTIM FJ1ddGd NHOHLMYH 9 HOOOHLYIH ANSTT $ITIVHD HIN
Auipio|09'9ar3 [453%3] JHIHSVYOINYT AdNg NOLONILOL 13341 NNVD FOVLI0D SLINGAYIO DS AFTvIH L4380 AWNCa
Aeuip10[00'0013 Q00T 815 11710 FHIHSYINY| ATIHION AN TIH 83000 2§ JLSUNHITZVH vNIMO3 NIFTHLYM SHiN
ABuiplG 68 02F 1l ari 168 SONVIQIN 1S3M TNHINOS ANIISIHO IHL B %30TAVH HL38VZI13 GNNV SHIN
AewpiQl00°0013 0002 XyE 818 FUIHSYINYT AUNG VO HLHOMSNIY TLL LSHNHAYH HLEYMOH MIHONY 8N,
ARUIPIO|CO'0L3 002 MNB ZEAD NOAY NOdN GHO41vdLS ILOOW M QvOou NOILYLS 3SR vl SIAVH YONTHE SHIN
Asupi0f00 0513 000€ HEE #1HM SOHOM NUIATY avoH HOHNHILSIHHD V2 AAMVH HLINNIA i




D02 A O)

==

AEUIRIC00 G613 006E 1INy 9N3 SLH3H MYHLHON 153 QVOH MYHIHON Wy Mivd MIN D53 NOLSNHOI NYWHON 311837
AeupIO00°06+3 0046 FETE FHIHSIHO 1HOJ®I0LS NIYHAYHE 3A0UD NUOHLMVH § NOSNHOM AHYW 3NATIOOT SN
Aeuipl0 oL 73 56 035 ¢98 AT THVM HOIMHLIWS SAOCM A THIVM QYOH Q0OMHO3IM 12 NOSNHOI NI10D HIN
Aieuips0lo0 00013 jooooz 1HE 8vsa 1018HE RRENERTE] BAHA SHINIIVIA 62 053 NOSNHOI GTHIHOD NV TV
AeupiGl0Z 03 (4 AOL 09 HILSAHINVIN 133018 H10440N ¢ SNIGING IONYHOXE ¥DO0LS 3HL 66F X08 0d AL NOS ¥ TIVO0IS NHOP
ABUpIO |51 ALE EvE MUS 219 HILFIONTUID AINdWY NMOA BNYTHOUNHD 38NOH HOIAINYED 60f AHVNOI QIAVA HIN
Aeupa0 00683 00.E V1S WZD3 NOONDT TiYM NOANOT 3SN0H AUNESIVS G20 SFININON NI W T
AIUIpIQ (0641 73 ascy N3l INL JTER] gvOH 39a1ENNL QYOH WIVHHIE LNNOW LHiS) TALIAIT STININON Wif
Aeuipio[oo0se3 0005 N3L INL OER] avOH 3DarHanNnL OvOY WIvHHdT LNNOW 4151 GILIAIT STINIWON W7
MU0 |Gy 152613 B¥LG6E N3 INL ANDA avOH 3OCRIBNINL aY0u WIVHHdE LNNOW Z1i5) QALINIT SIININON AP
Asupig |0y £02'v3 ziese N3L INL AN VO 3D0RIENNL QYO WIVIHGT LNNOW Z1S1 QLI STANINON WIF
Aeupio| 08253 9Lil Hdv Nd X3SSNS 15V saman HIIMAN AVA SHILNAVd bL 053 JOSSAr AT WY QlAVa
AIBUIPIC |00'093 C00k rHS L1 dM FUIHENH0A 153M AZvE 133MLS WIOHIRNOD ViZ 3SNOHLNAd 053 NOSNDINTF 13vHOIW ¥390Y
AeupIo|00°00e3 0009 V0 £ 14M JHIHSHHOA LS3M A21LvE AN AHLOWIL 39001 AOOMIWT3 NOSNIMNIF HID0H HW
ABUBIO 00’8283 0054 SdE Br4D NYOUOWYID QI QAL HAHLEIW S IMOg S3SNOH MIN Z SNIXNIT NOAVH BN
ABUPIG 000513 0008 119 vDL NOA3Q NOLNSIVd avOY 30ISYILVM 91 SNOAVAT NHOF T3VHOIN aiN
ABURIOI0L LSEVF ¥GLiZ DHS 13 NOGNOT 3UVNDS YaVVO & D7d YNVE DasH QLA (SISNINON) T3dvD SFWVT
Aiupiolo0'sz) eL3 00GZ9E DaE LAd 100dMOVIE 13318 FONNYD 0295 vE XO§ Od SAIANINON 15350 AT Tvard ST
e G 5Z99) 0de Ad 00HIVIE 133418 IINNYD 0995 ¥E XOH Od SFINIWON L1S3HD A3 TdvIria SINWP
AEuipI0 108293 =1 Al ©88 SONVIOIN M TINHINOS AIMONA FAMA SHONVITE NIIND § NOSHOVT WVITUM HOARIL B
412upI0 09’5013 zHiZ dNL pING 20ISHAGWAH HLHON 31009 NOLONIQWVdS TIVH 010 3HL NOSHOVT Sidvil NNV SHIN
Aisuipio [0z '03 v ONE 9108 SLNVH NOLJWVHLNOS ON3 1S3M SN30UVO NYITISS3HL | MOVF INSIA ANITVSOH SSIN
ABURIG 109 E1ET zizg SONYY dnove AVIID WOLLOE THNLgYd QOOMYIHS! I01TY NNY Sulin
AeupiO[0Z 4113 PrEZ g SW SHIHS U0 LY3H NIONSdVH QvOd INGLSHIAD 18 SIIONI STNYF AMIHANY HIN
ARUipI0 000013 0002 AHL 13 NOONCA 1334LS X3STNaAIN FLL GALIAN SAININON ONITVIAI
Aeuploloooss' vy ocose AHL 13 NCONOT 1336LS X383100IN b1 1 QALINIT SAINIACN ONITVaal
L (s 9068} AHL 13 NOONOY 133018 X383100IN ¥L b G31IWIT STININON SNIVIaI
AruIpIO|00'0013 0002 BXE ZLWD X3853 AVOIM3TIE A0H 3HLe STANAH ONITYSOH Sui|
AlBUpIO|SP Z40° 3 i HYo ZuH JuHSOHO4343H NOLOVE FONYHO HAddn W3 LINMH NVENS AWYWISOH S|
Alsun000'0013 000Z Zd{ 0LVS Q3440 AANIL ATIWNIA 3A0H9 A1XId INMH LS3INH NHOM HiN
Aeupiolgl 153 E T X49 631 50131 3100dvs ANZDSTD LH0HOIUVH 5P SHHJNNH NHOr D1H030 HW
AiBuipiO 9893 €4 Md5 a1 SAMOd STTAM ACANIHANYTY AIMOH FYETEEEND] SAFHHANNH INITENDOVI SHW
AIRUIPIO [08'913 (3 1gz 8x3 NOA3d HLNQWX3 O¥0H NOLH3L WS SN3QUVD §1A14H3dN30 E S3IHONH ALLANNY T SEW
AiBuipiQ 00°SHI coee dit PLHM JYHSHUALSIILOM HHANTYIN A AWH FOVLLOD 350y 53 SFHONH WYHVHD
MEURIO|00'59bS 00g6 dnl pim NHU3IATWA AIM ATVH 3SVLLOD FG0H 0S5 SIHONH HIHIOLSIHHD
ABUIpI0[00'S L3 005 1H00048 HOOW NOLVAH 35070 SMAUANV IS 9 053 SIHONH Iuve
Aeuipio[sav20'z3 EZid OHZ LXH Xv4IvH GYOY ALINIHL Q31NN S3INIWON 10SH
ARUIpIO [S8'VES 69 SHT IXH XVHITVH OvOd ALINIEL QI LINM STANIWON 10SH
ARUIPIO 100055 EF 00015 DHZ LXH XA WH v ALINIRL a3LIW SHINIWON TISH
AJBUIPIO 0} 6P’ L3 ZRE98 OUZ 1XH X¥allTvH QvOd ALINIHL Q3LININ STINIWON 1aSH
MNesplOl6S'vez /3 LEOGP O¥Z IXH XvallvH avOoH ALINIHL GALIWIT SIINIWON TQSH
AleUIpQ100005'93 0000E R E] NOONGT L3TMIE SAd3d ASNOH HANRIYI (N} IININON FNVYN DNV J8SH
AlBuIpIO00'000°63 000001 Var NED3 NOGNC 133118 SAd3d 3SN0H ¥3NIawvA]  (4n) 33NIWON AQOLSND WAOTD DESH
AEUIpIO |5E° 00823 1009% ¥Gk NEOI NOONO 133u1S SAd3d ISNOH HANIVIY OINY IININON AGOLSND) IvE01D DESH
Aeuipi0 [00001L'E3 00029 ¥aF NEDD NOGNOT 133418 SAdAd 3SNOH BIANIHYIW (N) FINIAON AGOLSN) WACTO JasH
ABUIPIO |00'0SK TS 0006¢ vk NED3 NOANO 13THLS SAd3d 3SR0H HINIIVI HIN) IININON ATOLSND WHOTO J88H
ABuIpXO [00'05213 00052 ¥ab NEO NOONO 133415 SAd3 3SNOH HANYW (IN) JINIWON AQOLSND WA0TD DasH
AeuipIOf06'83 ! Viy NEDT NOONOT 133415 $Ad3d 35N0H HANRVIN (i) FANINON SONICTOH L3O J88H




SO0z Jew 0}

Aeupigloo oLy 002 MHL 80H JHIHSHHOA 153 071313893040H HEHOMIIH ANNIAY ITSTIH E QYCTNYIF VONIT Su,
Aeupiofs0'6Z3 185 SHI LIVL 13SH3IN0S NOLYIWOS ANV SHOSSYD 1138HYIN DS Gv0T MIHONY WYHVHD
Asupaplst 193 62Ch dSE 91HY X3SSNS 153m HLY3H SAdvMAYH GG ANNOWAHY3 §/h ASNOH VLdYD QLI (SIANINON d3d) HNYE SOACTT
Asuipao foo001 3 000Z dv§ 638 NQONOT WyH113 Hebv'd HLHON oF NOSdIT IHOYSI NHOM HN
Leupio|ogecy 9iv 8ND $18 JHIHSMH38 HOSONIM HOIM NOLT 25072 TTYMNIOD £3 JENOISIT SYIOHIIN HW
Leupiploz'1s3 YEQL MB8 75H3 NHNAXOHE TWHdN HNIFHD NOSIIMOH 9 NOLINIT SYWOHL ¥
Aeupiofoo’sls 00€ ras iuN ATOSHON HOIMHON NOLSMOHS ANDHS SAHVIN 1S 9 ONIT AWV AOT SHN
Aieuipi0oa 053 0001 NYL 8LX0 FHIHS0H0 X0 NOLYELHYD S33LIN0Q] L€ NTOINIT AHHYE NIASH HN
AeupiQo0'seF 00.L FHIHSYINY NHNgGXav1g FAIHS A ANNIAY A0ISANNNS 6€ ALIVMHLMEY INNY SHN
AeupinlooooL3 0002 100 541 AUIHEAOHHS QyCd13L NOLSVYIWNOY AAHG 30 MOAVYIN 0F 0Sd SN QIAYA NVIHR
AJUIpi(} |59 023 Ely 139 gua ANIA NOLONIdHO 801 LVON T LL13ATTNNY NATOHYD SHW
Aeuipi|oo'00e3 0009 NdO 6151 ANYTEATTD S331L NG NOGIXDOOLS AHYd NOLYHIHS Z NOJHIITT NI SHIN,
ABuipi( 000023 000F nary 813 NOONO1 Qd04000M HLNDS Qv0Od 3TUAJO0M 8L HIAVIT QHVAAOD NHOT ¥
Aieuipinloo'zos ovCl 00z ZL3N ANCLSAIYN NIAFHO ALAVHO avOod GOoMLSYI MIAHLNOS L¥37 AA vHOO SHN
Amlipa0 000013 0002 1d6 LN FHIHSQH04038 NHNBOM ANV H3ENILE HOSMYT NHOC T3YHIIN HW
ABupIO 006213 0052 nee 93a INENOGHSY a4045TIvie ANV TIVH NEYE ONIHSYHHL 3HL 083 §MVT HNHLHY
Aeupiofoo 05e3 0004 SDL 888 X3583 CANYIS] ASANYD OvOH NYIWVHD OF FONTHMYT VNG YHIA SHW
AeuipiQfoo'os¥ 0001 504 gss X3ss83 QNS ASANYD Ov0Y NYINDYHD OF! FONIHMYT VHIA SN
Aeupr0loo0e3 0og X8 9AD AASNYIAND SMIHANY LS SIN31va §30 ANy ENRENETUER] HOTMYTNOSITV 1Q13H SIW
AeuipI0]00 5543 0016 SONY1 ITWANIESOH TIVASNA LMY OVOY A3INGNG IS5NGH HNSONIHAS 083 SSANANYT NHOr
Aieupig|og 2E23 0SLY NOF 631 FHIHSHILSAZIAN H3Ls3019 NOLNYLS A3NOLS 3NN3AY Q108 NHOT vk HAYT TUVNG3E NHOT UIN
Aeuprofoo’ 013 [ ¥ Aar 9iNH SIHSHEOA 1873 WYHONILLOD 133418 JAvOMEN 8 $30v13H4a 1S LN NYHLYNO Wit
AleulpiG [00'000°13 0000€ 409 ZvH X3SITIGHN MOHEVH H1HON AVAA 3QISHUY €4 YHITLOA NITVN Ui
AeupIG 02 0vY 08 Hag 2271 AAWTD ERERLEEL OY0H dHivdneTd Sd0l 33H1 LHDINA 354039 A0NY8 W
MBUDIO [Gb ¥EF 689 400 94m HILSIDHOM ALEVIN WHYJ ISNOH 3dOH ASHIN LHVNLE NYI U
ABUIPIQ [gb PEF 689 309 oum HALSIDHOM ATLHVW WYY 3SNOH 340H ABHM N3N ANOHLNY W
Aeupio {00643 0051 nos 31 HALSI0ET GTANITO 48073 543700vs 6 ONPI INILLSIHHD SuW
Aeuipio|oz'v 43 t8Y 1 SIZ25ND AIHHNS AZTd3ENYD AHVd HY3TOSONI vZ DS ONDI NV Y
Asupofoo06r3 0086 JHL g1 S1¥3H NIANI4HVH ANNIAY ATHIS ZF ADITI TAHIS INNY SHIN
Aeupig[oz'03 14 AGE WED3A NQGNOT 133418 HOWNHONAL 02 HOO'H H1S 10430 SOM 070 QILIVT SIANIWON TVHINTD S O M
Aieuipiolsl 03 £ Nre eg WYHONINGIE 133418 SITVHD LVIHO EE  $H00HE 2 VAT AVA Y SIHYVH 013 FTLLIM ATHGS NITOD HN
Asupi log'esy 901 1V ZWi NYIN 40 318I SYTONCa ANNIAY ANOIAS NYIHA NOYD 5§ MYHSHIN HIHAOLSIHHD MIHONY 4|
Aeupin 50213 e dNg 107 SAMOd S7713M QIANTIHANY YAHOW N43D YHNIH3a JA0WHIN NNV YOINOHIA SHIN
AP0 00005253 0000501 Nip 288 SONYT F0U3IHLIND ONYIMOE A8 NOL108 SNV NIATWWS WHVYd SWY.LLOD D59 NOANIH HIAIATHIIHIAFHS Nl
Aelpao[oo'oots 0002 3HS 5Hd NOL1S3dd TTYH HJ0L807 ST NI MIANHENOS | 053 NOANIM 550 183NH3
ABUipo e 8123 9LEY JHL EINL ANIA SHYONIAIS Qvou NOJHOD 62 ANTN HLIBVZITE vI3ONY SUN
Aeuipl0fo6'L3 € HS0 LrOd LHOIM, IO 3181 HINOWHYA ASN0H QHOJA0H | SNEVIY NOS13OHYIN AINGOH 13VHIIW 5
Aeuipio oy 683 g8l Sdg 919 S013 auo33102 QYOd VIHOLN 6k $3Av3 JLIHM Hv I JIH3 STTHVHD NIHJILS 5N
AeupIp oz €23 Por 508 9119 5019 Qd0J4I102 OV WIHOLDIA B S3AVIZ ALUHM HYIH SIHONH AFNAAS D1HI HW
Aeupiolol 2293 ZrSEL Hdl NZ23 NOOGROT 133ULS QwOHB 010 LLL Q17 INNH 133d 284
Aeupiolooots 002 D8E GHd SNV NOLS3dd JNYIATT a4AvN avOHQ13I4HIFIG L 053 A LNIWITD NHOP
Aeuipio|00°'5.83 00521 28! 111 HSAISHIN T00dH3AIN HEHNdDIv av0d QOOMHLNGS | WISSVH 10YH HYMNY HIW
ArUIPIO]SE'V 2 144 Sd9 ZHD Loplely] HOWSISOHY naa Hiyaa 83ANCIQ04d SANCT ANS SUW
AeulpiQloL' L3 PG 47€ ZEUN 140153M070 avods NOLING AS0TI SNCY3H vZ SANVIA00M SANOr -HILSA3M AHYW AITHIHS SHIN
Aeuprplsp09l3 L1ZE HIrL 9AS d0vS NOQLLIHLS HOHNHD NOLIFYLS TV SYITHOIH SIANOI QIAYA NHOT HWN
ArBUIpIN]09'613 Z6E 2135 NOONOT EEL) OY0Y HOH H007d NMCQ LNAWASYE 08 053 SINGT WYITTIM AHHYH
AlewipI0]00°'863 0961 Ady 8171 JQISAISHIN 100dH3aAN T A31SS0N ANNIAY JHOWIIAN BET 053 §3NOr 4343V 3DH030
Ksupio|oo'sey 004 XHL €LIND LELEE] 00OMLNIEE NOLENH ANNIAY QOOMSNIIND 511 SINOT HAL3d NYIHE WW




TO0L iww Of

~5=D

AeupiQ|5L 0123 GiCy 118 9AQ SANYIQIN LS3M 3901489N0LS TJHOANIMSDONIA INNIAY GHOANIM £} NGSLIN NYOF SAQYID mmE“_
ARuIpIG 1005263 00581 SSE tHA WYHUNG Gv0ud NOLONITHVA TIVH NaNE L2 ASNOH IWONDA TTIHILIW NAHHLVA ms;
Leupioloeols 90C NS 6LN NGANOT TUH ILVOHOIH 9¢ 6 1v1d TIBHIUW H138vZIT3 AONYA mmg
AreupiGleo 093 DOZ1 adl 171 AdHHNS Ov3aLHSY HNNIAY 8X0000vHD 02 HIANTUA Nviba xg
fieupofoovL3 [4:r4 3dT £58V AHHSNIIQHIEY ELTE 1137431134 NMOLLOD 083 INTUWN INVHS WM 201IHNYI|
Leupioo00943 00TE 519 IXH FUIHEMHOA L53IM 3AD0A14E N3aE3H ANRA DNIGENLS ¥ ANHIN QTONYY NHOT MW
Aeupao o053 0054 935 £10 WYHI0 Hd730 ANV TIHAEYT NyvE 3HL STNN BDTYM ITHANYHD 5N
AreupiOfeg L3 Zast NHt 058 FHIHSHILSITHOM FACHDSHWOUD AQOHE VN 3NYT HOQHETIVIN ZL DS3 NOLONITIW NHOM NIATLS
Asupiolol 6413 PESE H1L ZZNL X38SNS L8v3 G130 Hlvd SNMOUE 8 BYTIIIN GNOWS3A LHYMILS HIW
Aeupolse0ss Lol v €214 AJHdNs WYHXOO08 1Y3dD FAIHA Advd NOLSITHNG ZF SN ANYHL STTHYHD ATINVLS HIN
Aeupioloz ki3 ¥z JAE WL 1354305 NOLNNYL ANNIAY SWVTIA 5 NENETIN 13VHHIWN NHOT HIN
Aruipio|oo o83 000} NHE 1849 FHIHSVINYT NENERI I8 OVOH AFTNENE B5) 083 ¥30uaN WVITTIM
Agupip o'l [713 282 ZING H3ALSYONOO HONOUHESINGD AN AESHIA IOWILOD HIOAHISIY ABSdId NOSTIANIW SIONVHS DiH3 un
AeuipIO o 063 s081 dNZ 801 SAVM AN FHIHSHHOMOVY 3NOIZLEIMd 300HLSI1IA0HS Oy HOOONYT SYWOHL MIHONY Hinl
Aeupiofo0 0EE3 0099 AQB EIVM AUHS3IHD WIANAT 0vOu M3IN VI DS NYTUINDOW SHNIDS ATvd3S
Areuipsofo0 023 080 MXL 6ivd FYHEMIHINTY H30UN0O ANIFISTHI VINQOI WD (g NYTUWIWN HLIEVZITT ANV SHIN
Aieulpi0 000513 O00E Nn3Z ZaH JHIHSMHOA 153M 0131484300NH AdXid SNIQUVYD SIONVHS 1S 1 a0370W INOLSNHOM LHI80H W
Areupinloz' 213 [dé Z36 89| X3853 NIFHO JHO4A00M avOd TIHWOOYE 21 NIGEIAOW HdISOr 13vHIIN xﬂ_
Ao oor000's3 000001 MFF SON WYHONILLON ZdHOHLA0OM Gv0H AZISNIM £V ISNOH 33DNOGTD WYMODIW INIHIHLYA AUV ww:z_
Aeuipi0foo 0043 000k 33k 219 FHIHSYINV NOL108 QOOMEVH Qv TN AOYYH 601 HIALSNTWIOW NAT vevadva SSIw
Aeupiofos ved 069 892 Zdd NOLS3dd 319491 NO NOLHSY HJY3Y SFONIHA 6L 1 D53 dNHLEVIW NLLSNW HIHJ0L81MHD
AeupIn]se’L3 Le d1E 5LNO AIHHNS AT THIHNWYD SO AIM L AV NONY3A ONOWAYE HWN
Aeuipo [s9'993 €EEL OHE 0LAT S3H0M HILSNINAIGOM QYOH LLODHNH FOL FOYLLOD 20WHD AV FOH03D HDIYHIA YN
Aeuipsofo0 003 0002 Alr 198 FHIHSYONV NHOE®OvIg NOLHSIY 350710 JHONWVIAS 8 053 TIIMXVIN 3DAHE
Kisupioloo 003 00TL 28t BAd FHIHSYINY SIANNY LS WHLAT (vQd AByad s SMIHLLYIW AZTSTT NYSNS SHIN
ALeupIO|00°Ev3 o8 NNZ org TUHS310D JHIVLIHM HINO ANV ONNOd MIINEIYA NOSVIN TNAIN dIWHd HIN
Aeupiofogaly BEE HIZZLAD §JHOM AFamas INYT AUV 22 FSA0OH NOLESY NOSYIW H138Y21713 Sa0NVH S
ABUPIDTGL S53 €041 237 8/ FHIHSOHOL4 VLS TWSa02 JHIV ONOT 2L NOSYW AHLOWOQ SHIN
Asupiofs1-es3 12413 685 504 FHIHSVYONYT NOLONHIOY ANIVSIHD LSV 2L TIVHSHYIN QIAVE AOH HIN
Amupi0 00053 0003 dv5 0INS HIHS1TIM $3ZIA3A INYT SNV NOQUvH 083 TIVHSHYIW MIHONY
Aetipio|op €3 89 JAZ LE3N HYIM ONY INAL NOLONIHSYM HLHOMSN TIvH NOLXOd Zi HEUYIW FOINYT FNNIIUA SEN
AeupiQlot 6L 41> HHE §9H SHy3s ONIav3H AQT0O0M INHA HALYMEIVS PE TANEYW 3T AHNSAVD INNY Sun
Amupiofse 1z3 52 QHS 91ML X35370aIW SANTHL-NO-AHUNBNNS ANNIAY AdNENOXYS 2 FEEREE RG]
ABUIPIG{00 012F 00Z¥ WS Liaa SONY ATINENG NOLdvH AvOH NOLONIHDOY L 093 SNNVIN ASNQIS TWNIDIY
AeupIO |00 0Zr3 00r3 0% L1188 SINVT ATNHNE NOLdYH Y0 NOLONIMJOY £ SNNVIN VONIT SHN
AeUpiO 000013 000z 10F INL X385NS L8V A13l4LHvH 3N SIHOHIA XIS DS3 NNVIN NHOT ¥3IHdOLSIHHD
Aeupa [0 0r23 o008y V18 2OH FHIHSHHOA HLHON A1vO0dHvH 0¥0d SANIH3IHIVI 15 €8 NNV AHVIN vdvERvE SHIN
ABUPID]GL ¥S3 S60b aXZ fdl HICQ2ANS HOIMBd! OYOH ¥3a400 6E 053 NOLONINYI QIAYT dITHHd
Aeuipiglol o3 Z 182 8D LECEE] WYHLIM 133418 ONVIMEN 1HN0D SANEN0A3YL 6 O3 LINIT ADNIOY OMLLOA 1STHINYIN 3HL
ABLIPIO]56'993 EEEL na.. s FHIHSVINYT ANAT HIANN NOLHSY 1331 NOANIA 95 053 A0OWHYIN QYHSHY
Areupifss 113 =4 Orz 58a SONVT NOLONIHDOV 133HLS LNIWITD 06 NI NI U
Aeupio|oz'€1l3 90 DHY ELdM SOHOM NHIATYIN TIWMI0D A0 ONNOd 3HL NVZIDWW 30NY0 AHMOT U
“Keupaolog'osy'es 2169 OH9 ELdM SJH0OM NHIATYW 1100 410 aNNQd 3HL NYZTIVIN QHOIMYHD SNNY SHIN
AEUipI0|00 0003 00008 T PNS SLMm NOLHONOHM 1IH SHOIHd 12 AWINPADYIN SYT1SN0A L4380 HOIHivd
Aeupioog 296’523 95266 NVO0 HPD3 INYTAI0HANS | 3SNOH SS3ONIE Ld30 AQOLSND SuVHLSIOFY 8S1SAAOM 031N SIINIWON ¥ 1
Aeupiofooools 0002 RELYRR:E FHIHSYINY ATINHNE 38070 VDA L1 SUIAN SHW 0/0 QUGT NOQEOD WY,
AleuipiQ 000523 0005 ND LZNL X3S8NS LSV NOHGTYM ANV D00 0390V FSNOH 9040 A399Hvd ONOTNIOD U
Aeupiolog'as ZEL MHL 60H SHIHSAEOA 1S3 Q131dsH300NH HLHOMdIH INNIAY AAISTHH € 053 gv071 010HYH 1H380Y




S o007 Avw 0]

==r@p

AeuRiO|00°0523 0009 VY6 LEON FHHSNIOONIT WYHLNYHO avOH A3Nana vl HOVId H3HLV3H wE
AJBUIPAO | 00’583 004 NHZ 24Qd JHIHSdWVYH 1H0dS09 INNIAY SAUYN L5 €F INAYd HLINNTH NIHAILS 5N
Kiuipso o 53 8801 Nrg £69 SANVIQIW LS3M TINHINGS 390IY0a avou A0OM FTMONA |5 NOSHII1LYd NAT13H AMVINISOH Sun
KeupaQ|os'153 ¥EOL XXs £Lav N33qy3av 300dy AHIOAHY NOSHI1Vd AOH J115371 HN
ABUIRIO|SP PES 689 DS6 PEUN A044nS 5312038 JA0HD ATICH } NOSYILYd AHYIN N33 T100 SHW
AupIG 00 'SY 001 192 #30 HIOLYN WA AJTHVA NMO.L HOHNHD ISN0OH A3gay IHL 053 §Svd HNHLYY 13vHIIW
Aeuip]56'993 6LE1 N§¢ 9HE ANIH Aelvd Q13IHST1IHD OYOHHIHNHD MOOYINONDT TTwISYd IONTNII NI SHWN
Aieuipio (08043 olrl LA ] AZHHNS GY3IHHEIHIYI WYHACOB AVM SNMOG L) AHHVA INNV VIDIHLVd Sui|
KLeupioloz' 1223 Tl X35 8Ad WVHLAT HOV34d LSv3 78 AHMYONITO 5} 3ISNOHLNId 18v3 AHHYd FNNY HIAINNIC SHW
Aeuip0|s9'g1L3 €€ i8s L1 $T1am JOANIHONYTY FAM-NO-3DAIEBMIN QaUO-4d-A-NVL 9 Nixuvd AUHVE HN
ABUIPIO [SF ¥ES 689 JXE0LAD FHIHSYILSIDHOM HALSNIWEIAAIA ANIOSIHD HAMWHD 12 LLNBHYd NITH00 LINYT SHN
ABUIRIO 0003 Q02 Sd2 9187 5033 A0ARDIO0D ATVM Hevd 3TVA €2 HYSIANYd HONIS vivid
Aewpiolso6L13 €65E HNE 9NL X388Ns 1sv3 HONOYOBMOHD SS0HI AHHVA WY LEHNHNTIY Q13idavd QIN3 NVOT S
Aeupiolca'es LL D% 1758 1018149 NOLHSY DNO ANVIATTINVAE FSNOH HOIFINVA[SNIMO 13HVOHYIN STONVHL YIMOLNA SHIN
Aisuipi0 |58 €3 LL D16 L¥SD 1018Hg NOLHSY ONON ANVIATINVAE FSNOH ATINVASNIMO LIYVOHYIN STONVEL VIHOLIIA SHW
Aeuipio ol 93 (443 d8Z £209 THIHSHHOA HLHON NOLDINS ANNDAY IAISNENG 02 SNIMO NVIT SN
Aeuipio |02 poTd PEZS 246 1LAQ SOHOM, HILSNIWEIOAN FHINYHA ANNTIAY NOLIM LP NIMO 13IHNN SSIN
Aruipin|58'93 2E1 Zal 81d HLOOWATd SHAHYAA NOLMIN av0yd 16N OTI3IUINOW ONIHIAC AHNBSONIN NvIS HW
Keuipi0|00 0053 0000t GNG 9251 100d31LHVH IACHD JHL #Z D3 QHO GHVHOIH
AJBUIpIO|00OSES 0004 rae v AHIHSAHO4038 QU0 ddva LY3uD MIAHINOS + LLIANO 3NNV LIHYDHVIN S|
Aeulpiojoazy3 258 ags vix3 NOAIQ NOLINOH 3ANOIUVA WHvd 3SN0OH TIIH HIAITO TEVHIIN QHYHOIYE W
AeuipiofosZed 059 rNE 91 1004H3A17 QY0Y LJOHILIHM 92 OHOYMO ISOLAMME VHOaN3 SSIW
Aleup10100°05t3 0006 d30 GLWD ¥3853 ad00MLINIYUR AISSYIN NOUNOLS VaNIHd NIQAD FOH0TD Nvida HW
ARuipaOog'2L L3 052C s b1 T00dH3aNT 133418 IANA L6 a3LNT SIININCN GOOMVO
Aruipo oo 0843 009E a0l ens 3903 ATTHIAAW Qv0d ¥00YEaa00M Sva[30 IHL QN3 SM3N TIWLLAN YONAD SUW
ABUpI0 0L £29'95€3 pLvZELL a1 vi3a NCONOT FUVHM AUVYNYD FUYNOS YOVNYD FULNID SNOHOLLID S0 MHYIWNYO XNVE YITHON
Aeupio|os'623 065 dnc €84 SINVT N3Imuva SMOQVIN ATSTIMONA 6 NOSTOHIIN A3T0vHE NI U
AreupiO 0070093 000Z1 23¢ 8138 NOONOT avaisinid OYOY WYHNY3A PL|  STOHDIN AWV 3LLOTEVHD YddITHd SYW
Reuipiofos'0o13 aLe Ors LLAG SUoM HIALSNINYIAAMA Hevd 100d 3507172 NOAIA O} STIOHIIN NI 1RIHNW SHW
Aewpiofoozei3 Obve SST IM NOGNOT FHVNDS XISENS €L TIIMEN HITLTNOWIS
AsLiplO|00°00Z3 000 DHZ 9Hd FHIHSH1H3d IIHWOD SNIAUVD SSOHNIDWA 0L 053 N3N S5O UIASYHA NHOP
AeulpiQ[00°0543 00051 NNS L1710 FIwaHI0Y OO HLSOMHSY Wyvd ISN0H $H000 IAVIN JASINOT SN
ABuIpJO [00°0S3 0001 235 L1l HINOWIVY HILivm H20aNa QVOH NaM3IHL HOV3Y Avodd HAYIN MILONY INVd HW
ARUIpJO 00053 0001 Q3. 93d HONOH0AYAL3d NOLSd13H ALYOI00M Wivd 31vDa00Mm HOIAYN INIHJISOF THY3d SSIW
Aeuipi0|52'5923 S0.G Nve |3 NOONOT A33MLS TIASNYN 95 ALK SIANIWON dI3d LSFMLVN
ArRUIPIO|00052'E3 00054 1u9 SON WYHONILLON GIONYY 35070 NOLM3N 61 TYHYHONYN v SYAIA
Aeuipino9 i3 ibe xKv9 5.8 SANYIAIN LS3M a13140703 NOLLNS 3AEAQ aH04038 55 SHIAW AFT1LSIM NLLHYIN U
AreulpIOl06 053 al9 NdB LidW Suana SANVS NHIN3om ANNIAY NOOGAIHL VSE D53 AVANNIN HOIF1 Y3HJOLSIHHD
Aeupi0|o0001L3 0007 39 L2d 3001H83AYM H1VAZ10d MAN ANV 343110 13SNNS AZTINW SVISN0A0 33134 HW
Aisuipig 5893 LEL SNP 083N SATANHS HLEON SALYOOHITIND SNIOEVD AT TIA3E 8L ATTINN NNIHOD SIN
ABulpIO sy ve3 689 FHIHSHHOA a131484300NH ASHOHLNYWIIAS ANV 1139017 55 SIHHOW QIAYQ JHVNLS YN
Aeulpi0{000013 0002 dvs Ledd NCLSO8 NOLid38AM 3NV HIUNHD 3A0HODHSY AFTHOW QHVHOIM S2THVHDI HN
AeuipJ0 000023 000K HOL §ba WYHONINENE HOANHIANY ANV IONTHD F100dSANOW ATTHOW ANLLSIHHD VONTHE SHW
Keupiooo L3 Lir4 XVZ 4233 NOONOT 133HLS HILSIHONIM L¥IHD €2 AILIAIN ANYAWOD 7 TT34NTHO NYOHOW
Aeupigfoz oz 14 AP ALD3 NOAGNO 133ULS TUMSIHD) SE 3SNOH T3vHIIN QALINIT SIFNINON FLYOHOON
AIBLIPIOT0S 0E 13 0192 NH9 49Y ONIavY3d a13130vad ANIHANDS INYT SHIANIEVW HSV10d AINOOW AHVIN V138
ABuipiO |Sy'591 3 B0EE 108 ZEAD JHIHSAIIMEYM ¥d§ NOLDONIWYIT QvOH SHUVW LS ¥Z BIHINODLNOW TFRENA NYOT SHN
Aeuipaofogeled <.iz9 HO8 £110 SON dNova WYV NdOHIHOVIE D53 SUNON 1300




SO0 v O}

A&Dﬂ@

ABUIPJO [00°SZ3 005 B9 GINL AN3A SHYONIAIS NAMOOSONIY LSIM Ov0d §0713I4HLNOS 01 AVSWYY STANT U
ABUIPJO |00 L85 V3 ovels 102 2)0d 1H0dS09 AA0LSHINTY avoy 1804 VHONYWYNSI1 ONITNWYE INNY Y3JINNIF SHW
AruipIO|00'5F 0oL AQL 91D ANIH AvE INd3H INNIAY MOHETIH 0L D53 AFTVH SITIVM ANOHLNY
ArrUIPIO|00 OV L3 0087 NNL €208 FHIHSHHOA HLHON NOLdIAS MIIA ALY 2L v HIANYXITY NHOM GHYHIIE HIN
Aeuipsolooobi s 0082 NN €208 FHIHEAHOA HLHON NOLdIS MIIA AYVd C1 v HIANYHI TV NHOP GHVHIIH 5N
AeuipaQlooor 13 0082 NNt £208 FHIHSHEOA HLHON NQLAINS MIIA A 2L IV HAANYXITY NHO QHVHOIIY U
ABupIO|55 123 LSS 846 €vH XASAAANW MOUHVYH NOLNIN YO NOLNIH 595 AZTADYH WYITHM SYT1DN00 HW
ABUIRIO[SZ bELF S89¢ JHG E1HM NY3ATYIWN 390/HH01S TUH NOLdWNHD AWLLOD 381 MIA 0S3 3Ad GIAVT WYITUM QEYHOI
Leuip:o|oosres Q06K JHS €LHM NA3ATYW 300IHE0LS TTIH NOLJWNYD 3OVLLOD 3L M3A AAd vOFud INITINDIVE SUNW
Aeuipaolsyres 'L 13 689GEZ H4t €N WYHONLELON av0d NOINN 9 ISMNOH LINFWNCHIAND 1dNd Wyd NHLYN 3N
Aebipa0 000023 000F 301 €ON WYHONILLON 133115 SHHYW IS 1 D83 1UNd WY NHLYN
Aeuip.O|00°08.L'€3 00054 SH5 £ON WYHONILLON ATH3ddYN av0OY Shivd 59¢ 1dNd VWOV SHN
ABuIpIO 00052 '€3 000S 2 X¥Z DN WVHONILLON 1IFULSONIA Z SNOLOVY 0/0 160Nd NIAYY YN
Aleulpio|sovez E3 £6ZSk HNE W03 NOGQNOT (VOH NOAGDNHYVA 0T Q3LINIT SIINIWCN wiWNd
AeupiQ|sg or3 S08 11Z0LAD SIHOM HILSNIWHIQAN Qvoy LLOJENH 691 AHvHOLIHd AV ININNYd SHIW
ABUIRIC|00'0093 00021 XdS vil8 ONY13HI NHIHLHON NITIASINNG avoH A1ANNCDAEHZEA AHOLOTY AHHOSS0Y 053 3719NIHd SYWOHL 133D
ABURIOIN00LF 002 MLE VS NYOHOWYTIO 153M VISNVMS ATTVENVTT S0AQANHY 103HCL 30idd NHOP WHVYHO HIN
ABURIO 0003 008 NLLSEAD ADMEYM AHHVd NOLLYH 38070 NOLNIND 9€ 053 301dd LHVNLS MIHONY
AIRUIDIO |00'063 008t M3IL ZAH X3583 adodl AYd AHNEMIN AvOH FHIHSNOASA €2 D83 vSWid AVINYS
AeupiOfoeols 902 318 6dM FHIHSHALSIDHOM HOIMLIOHA FSOND IAM TT T13MOd N3IZH0Q SISIVIN SHW
Aeulpag 000053 QC00L Mdt 8718 Adng NOLONILLOL QY0 MYHSAVHA § d0L MOOYIW YA110d ¥3HLVIH vIIWvd mx_z_
Asuipiolss 13 S5t d1€ 19l X3583 auoa SNIAUYD MNOWAIS 85 HIALLOd A3 T INILSIMHI S
AsBUIpIQ [00'083 0091 NINS 8Ad FUIHSVINYY SINNY "LS WYHLAD 13FHLS NOSOIHD 9 ISNOH HOVOD AHL ANOd LTvOHYIN YNIDHOIO S
ArulpiQfoz L1y Pre 1rs iv8 WYHONINGIE QOOMATICH 3AIHA ATIOH ¥ ATTANTA 139N U
Aeuipio|sysy3 606 1d2 6ML ATHHNS QONOWHJY SNAGHYD NATIAT LT 0S$3 GWNd SANYT ¥3l3d
Aeuipio|08'853 AL nve a8 A0Y3HLND NHNELYHD av0d WYHNMOG AOVLLQOJALIHM 11%7d INAYE NILSHIM SSIW
Aeuipio|00'0013 0002 Z36 YWD %3883 ANOLSILVONI L3318 HOIH pS1 DS Y3did §31HVYHI NHOr
AeulpIOl0e 093 001 e £e8 SANVIGIN 153M 1INHIT0S FIMONA avOY NOLHOWTIHE 553 NOLNId ANOHINY 143804
ABUPIN [00'G0LF 000vt QNS PaIM FHIHEAHOA 183 IEEE L AdNE-OH TTIH AdHvYND b D53 dNADId AduvH
Aeuipr) [00°08E3 0002 ZNL LLNY x3s83 HOUNHONHOH 3A-A LSHNHWTI €8 1053 SdITHHd 53TdVHD NHOP
Aeuipiofol£13 (44 NX20L0d FHIHSJNVH HLHMOMSIWI Avmaisn e INIZZvd L 3d NNV AUVIWISOH SHIW
ABupIO|0Z 13 L4 Haz vid NOGNO1 HO0A WIANI 1873 1N32S342 3A01D ANG ISNOH NVLSdVD O3 LINIT STININON NI33H ONIHSHIA
Aruipio | 00'000'63 000001 Hae vld NOOGNOA A200 VIANI 15v3 1NAIS3UO FACTD INO ASNOH NY1SdYD a3LNN SIINIWON NIFH DNIHSHAd
AreulpIQfoa eor3 9.Z6 HEZ #i3 NOANOT HI00 VI LSV 1NIDSIHD IN0TD INO dSNOH NYLSdYD QLN SIINIWON NITH ONIHSHId
Arupig|oo'oss’Lzy 0003EY HE8Z ¢13 NOGNOT 300 VIANI LSV3 LNIDS3HI IA0TD IND FASNOH NYLSdYD QLW STININON NITH ONIHSHARD
Areuipiofoe vee3 969. HaZ i3 NOONOT %300 VIONI 18v3 1NIISHHD 3A0TD INO ASNOH NY1S8dvD a3 L1 SAINNGN NIIH DNIHSH3d
Aeuipioloo'szis 00Se HaeZ vid NOGNOT 00d VIONI 183 INIIEFHD IA0TI ANO ASNOH NV1Sd¥D Q3LIWT SIINIWON NITH ONIHSHId
Aeupio |00 0513 Q00E HEZ ¥#i3 NOQNOT AD0A VIAN] L8¥3 1NIDSIWD AA0TD ANO 2SNOH NV.LSdvD QLI SIININON NIIH ONIHSHIL
Areuipi0[00°000'23 0000P 1 HEZ »i3d NOGNOT AHO0G0 VIONI LSV 1N325340 IA0TD INO 3SNOH NVLSdVD A3LINIT SFANIWON NITA ONIHSHId
Aeuipio[se'soL3 ;1114 HAZ i3 NCANOT H200 VIaNI LSv3 1NIDS3H0 AA0TD AND ASNOH NYLSdvD a3 SFANINON NAIH DMHSHAd
AieulpJO [00'ZZL'S3 Obbyli HEZ #13 NOUNOT M200 VION! LSV3 1NTISIHD IAOTD N0 3SNOH NY.LSdVD QLI STANIWON NITH ONIHSHId
AJBUIRIO [OY OEL3 BZ. HEZ ¥i3 NOGNOT %200 VIONI 18v3 LNITSIHI IA0TID INO 3SN0H NVY15dvD QA LNIT STINIWON NITH ONIHSHIS
Aeuipi|oe 892 23 99ESk HEZ pi3 NOQNOT 200 VANl 15v3 AN3OSZED IAQTD ANO ASNOH NYLSdYD AILINN STININON NIDA ONIHSHAL
Aeupig|sz'o0e3 SCLEL H9Z pi3 NOONOT A204 VIONI L8Y3 ANADSIUD A0 AND ASNOH NYLSdVD Q3LIAIT SAINMWON NI DONIHSHId
Keupl0fco'004'C13 C00pLZ JAG SHH NOLONIEIIV WYHLTY BATHA 30IS TAAS ISNOH NOLTVM QL1 STIHLSNANI MIYBONY OF) Q31N S3FLSNYL HIINOISNA
Aiuipi0|00°053 0001 MSS PLIN ANTA ANOLSAIYA ONIHIAYAM $07131dA3HvE D NYWNId HLOY N313H SHW
Aeuips |0000L3 000Z Ml BIMS NOGNOT HLHOMSANYM 35070 ANNIHENL ¥9) DS TvSHV3d NYHIVNOT Ldvmals
ABuIpIO |00'0SZ3 0005 vv6 LEDN FHIHSNTO3N WYHLNYHO dvOH A3710N4a Wi HOV3d YIHLVIH SN




SQ02 Lvw Q)

IMAW:Q@

AJBUIDIO

55°09L'L3 LEZET vl v dad NOGNOT 133418 IUNT 52 AILWIT{STININONT HI0H
Keup.oloeza 95 975 $N3 S1H3H AANuVE AVMOVIN €2 ABOH 13VHIIN HW
Areuipaplss s23 15§ XO8 1508 FHIHSdAVH AJSWOH INYT NOLMIN 85 NOSE0H AQONLS AHNIH HW
Aeupiofgl eyl £98Z rDE 120S HILSIHINIM, AJIVLS NOLHvE AUNASNVHE 3DVLLOD THW AHNBSNyYEa HOSNIGOH AVIW NvSNS SHIW
ABupi0[05Er3 2.8 NHE 5371 AISTTONY QVIHAIOH DOMN3SHIVD 3IVISI NYIHID 6 S1HIBOY VONIT SHIN
ARUIDIO 000093 00024 L¥b 521 100dd3M1 IAIHA Huvd HIVILYD 8L 083 S14380Y HLIFA
Areupiofoo'szLs 0062 97€ 910 1H0401H8 133418 18V3 V6 3OV.LLI0D AN00H S1H3IB0H YNITY YA SHW
Amapioloz e Paz NVE BAS FHIHEJOYHS M07007 HSWN WV INENOFHIHS SLHIGOH JAVO NATOUVYD SHIN
Leupilegols 907 AdBgLLS a50d4vls QYO43D0IHE LvIHD 38070 HAAN3AY 8L 39014 AGNYS AJTH 39HO3 HLINNINA ¥y
Asuipio|oL 03 [4 age N NOONOT 1334LS LHYHD 02 1130014 NIN0D dW
Arupiolos 13 vE Hak v FWHSau04038 AZ13SIA 133u1S HOH 851 S3ICOHY NIEOY v
AeupIofSLs3 £01 W8 ELAAS NOGNGT avou FTHARYIV b9 S300H INVE VIOIN SHW
Aeupiofoo'soL s QoLe X08Z1L10 SONYT JWaAHI0H HLHOMLIHA 3AH] SIHIVONOT 22 S30J0HY H138vZI13 St
Aseuipi0[5p'513 60E SAL B8dN SAMOd T1AMOHADIED MIIA NFBHVO Ly D3 BATONATY WYHVHSO J390H
Aeuipils0 03 3 H5991%3 NOLH3AL  Muvd SSINISNE NOLHINL AWML NYINANOT IENOH AHNGSNIS Q3L 3T HALNEd
Aeupiplooosy3 0006 039910 vidawnd ONYTHOWLSIM NI A6 ddY STIAHHNE HOIH MVHSNIH TIVD NYSNS
Aleuipiooo'oosy 0000} ave €1 VGOdHIANT L33HLS TWH 070 001 #0014 H1o} Q31K SIANINON LNIND SENAsSNIY
ABUpIOf00°00+3 000 948 1238 NOGNOT Advd NAITIY ATYM SNANHOW 2 Q138 WYITTIM NYWHON din
ABURIG|SZ v3 58 1H0 LINS AHIHS LM AN AYM LNIW H3ALYM 2T Q134 VIONN SHIN
Aeuipi0[0z'213 443 HAD ESM TIVEIWM 300140 FEOTIHNYEANNNS 6 S3IAIIY Dlu3 SNV HW
ARUPIO[SL TS GG als 11 SAMDd S$7113M QOUNIHAONVTT HILSIENYT NOJH0a NY1D 5 SI3Y SYIONOT WYIMIM HW
AeupiolosLs PE e zedi S31a HIAONVYATIHS avod 00OMAZH LIOHOAONYS 533 Nu3d YIDNY SUW
Astpigloooss ({443 Sd4C EEN AAIHSIHD ELLE AT NOLSONI Z1L Q338 HdASOF SIONYH] NHOM ¥
Aieuipiofooosts 000€ X3k zyn AFHHNS SAWYHL IHL NO NOLTVM INZISTHD Hvd AITHSY 8L MVYHSOHH INNY SHW
AJeuipi0|00'5083 00184 O3 157 503 133418 NOIGTV ¥8 QILIN (STANINON) INAVINGIY
Aluipio|oa’ 2043 1512 Ovd 157 $Q03aaN 133418 NOISTV ¥8 QILINIM (SIININCNY INAYNGTY
Aeuipio [ooosa 00Z3 V9 157 50337 133ULS NQIBTY 18 QZLIAIT (STININCN} INAVINGTY
Areupifsoerys £.68 99 151 FSEE]L 133U1S NOIETY v8 QLW (STININON) INAVINO I
L A 0651 v 17 FUEEY 433418 NOIGW v A3 LI (SININON) INAYNGHY
Aeuipip|00°54£3 0064 OVE 187 843N 1334WLS NOIFIV 8 QALIWIA (SAININONY ANAYWOIY
AupIOo0'SL1F 00SE V9 LS8 50331 A3IAHLE NCIETY pe Q3L (SIININON) INAVWATH
AmuipiglcsaLy 62€ D9 1S 503371 133H1S NOIBTY vB Q3.LINIT (STININON) INAYWAIY
Lsuipiofocoizs 0dzr oVa 181 $4331 A33HLE NOITY $8 0ZLIN {STANINON] INAVINATH
AmUipiploosors DDES 0v¥a 181 5a3N 133u1S ROIETY ¥3 Q3ALIWI {SIINIWONY INAYINGIY
Aleupiolo0 093 QOZL ov9 157 50331 LAFHLS NOIBTY #8 Q3 LINIT (STININON) INAVINATY
Aeupio|oe 2y ap $¥5 oeHY WYHIHYM HAHOMINT LS3Mm SANG T1I2MLIHE JSNOH HIVLS NVING3Y QIAVO AWIY3T 3N
Asuipi gz 663 Se6l NNS 29 MOOSYID 133U1LS INFONIA L5 551 J3ALIWIT STINIWCN DIFHD D o
Aevipi0|00'019'eF GOZEL NNS 29 MOOBVID 1IFHLS LNADNIA LS 551 QILINI SAININON HIHD O o
Aeupigico 0023 000y H3.L 010D AdnNAANS HINING QYO HJHUNHD SIINNNA FHL ONOWAYY NNY HINNNIT SN
Aeupiglsa'aa LEL MdZ BAG SONVICIN LSaM FO0IHEUN01S NOLYON AS0T1D SAYMYIYA 1L 3441T0MYd HNVHd HIN
AeupiQ 008623 0965 dlé #13 NOQNGCT TWM HSHVYIN OF P00V Hiv QLW SIANINON NIAVH
Aseuipio|oo0sz'o3 0005E} dl6 pid NOJHNQT TV HSYWIN G Y004 Hip Q3LINT SIFNINCN NaAv
Aeupiofosazey 0.5Ch MNL €1 I00dEIANT Qv3H ¥3ld SNIANG TO0JHIAN 40 LH0d Q3LINT STANINCN SNOBHLYY
Aeupilo0'052'9e3 000684 SONYTIST TANNYHD AISHIr HAINEH 1S A0v1d NOLWAS 21 QI LINIT ASSYHIAr INOBHLVY
Aeupiolo0oer'ar3 009896 SONVISI TINNYHD LELCE ¥3IN3H LS 30%1d NQLV3S L1 GALIWIT AFSHIr ANOEHLVY
Aseuipiglsl Lv3 5€8 47 /88 FUIHSVINY HOHIHLITD ATWAVS 3SN0H HHvd 342U QIAYT N
Aeupiplossis OLE EE{ T SOHOM HALSMINGAAAINA HENOS QVON HALSIHD 8§21 FN0ONYH 3Di41Y39 AHLOHOO SHW
~eupofoovezs 08RG I35 BIMS NOANOT SATNIHLNOS L3FHLE WYHINIHL ol NIASWYH FIA0M VuvEuve SSIW




SP0Z v N

Aeuipig

G6'6E3 66. vy £IN ANAL NOdN F1LSYIMIN HI304509 SHYTJOd FHL 81 aIAHS (HTETY YW
Aevipigoosey 005 S0S L1110 HI1SIHINYW HILVIHO ATVaAHIOoH QHOAWvE AVM QHOJHON VSE 0S3 OUIHAIHS NYWHON
eupio|sarad ££) H3L €94 31vS0dHvH 100411104 350713 AN 3SNOH NYEBNAZN MVHS LHI8gIH Q¥YHI Y NHOT Hw
ALeupiolog b3 Z56 OXZ GLAG SOHOM FEIENEERRDY avod Q00MITAINTY 85 MYHS Nl i
Aruipipfseas LE1 0Aas Live 1ISHINOS ETNGRE] 3NV 0H04ATH F1LLN ADVLLOD S-NVWHOVOD MVHS QUVMOI Q10UYH HN
AeupIQfso03 1 Ydt ZUM EETCERITTITY avOH Nu3ATYW 042 IdUVHS WA U3N HIN
Aeupiglserria 1682 Vdb ZHM HILSIDHOM QYO NYIATIN 0.2 3dHVHS AZ1S31 INILSIHHD SHW
Aeuipao {00053 [ 246 oLBft X353700W NODDNITIH 3INNIAY G148Vd S D53 YWHYHS HIANNS WYAHS
Aeupiolos69'113 VEGEET Z88 LZdH [SRAL] AHNESTIAY Q¥OH QdO4X0 ASNOH QHOAX0 017 $3ININCN THVHS
Aeulpip|ob €3 89 ol 289 SANYD ATd SAHVAZNIA IHL vE HNOWAIS NHOF dNHLYY AOY YW
AeupioloL L 'e3 vBFES XML 13d HONOHOANALI JIVDLSIHd 5 ISNCH JLVOHLSAHA MIAN 017 SIININON HN 30w L 4135
Aeuipap [09'5¥3 266 15 zaa SNONY JIANAC A SO 40 SNIVIA SMIW 3SHYD NOQQIS QHVHIR MVIN 3N,
Aeuipioloo coes 00091 N9 6LHY X388NS 183Mm ATTMYED avod WOSdE 22 ITHYIS dlIiHd W
AeuipioogZL23 05¥S AHS X SINATH NOLIIW AFMHOLAIA 35012 QUYHOB0 Z SAVHOVIS 23134 NIAILS HW
Aeupiofooocs 005 430 ¥ZNo A3HYNS QOOMYMO0HE HL¥3H S133HS SHILLAHS NAFYD 11098 ONNHA SHW
ABupI0[00's.3 0051 d30 PZND ONIIOM GoOMMNOOND AVMIDAIY FHL SHILIAHS N33HDO HINDS ABYY 3STHVHO ANOHINY U
Aeulpio o001 0012 XH9 ZNY X3583 [RENGT Wovd vIaIH INNIAY ISOULNOW 0 ATINOS NIVA SHIN
Kisuipiofoo'srea 005k NE8Z 1110 SONV FWAHOOH WVHNHOHL QY0OY WYHO10 026 083 AN3t40HOS NOYLSOH
ABUDIO)o0'Sy23 006F AdP 91730 HILSIHINYW H1D IWVAHIOH WYHNEOHL avou WYHT10 106 083 13AOHIS SSOH NHOP
teuipioloo'olZ3 00ZbL MNE 13S NOONOD avou SHYIHDIOYE 08T QLA SIINIWON FHLIFDS
Aeumofol'sel3 7I68 MNE 135 NOGQNOT avOH SHYIYINIVIA 02 3LIWNIT SIININON LdATS
AeupiGlao oszy 0005 SQ3 ¥8q ALIHSVONT 3IVONISSOH LINBSSIND AHHIHO Zg HYILYS NIQANZIJ0W OIWYHOW HIN
ABUIDIOT06'SL3 I N8Z SNG HILEVYINOG NOLIFW HOIH avoy ¥31SYINDD 3¥OVINOIS 1S3 A3dvS N0
Aeuipiofogel£l z129 ALE Ov1 SONY HHINSWHO A3ISIOMVIN ANV AZSHOD 95 ADINYS NYIHVIN SUW
Aepia|og’ 123 9zv nvo »an XASA0AIN $3AVH SNIQHVD AOOMATIO 26 VHIHONYS LIFIAQT SHW
Arupioloo g3 CO0E MVD X0 NOXO I0OMHIAM-HIONN-LLODSY A3FHLS HOIH L WY 3 3SN0OH WIANHOD NOSHIANYS VINVIA-YESIHHD SHIN
Aruipgloz €Z3 vay HHS LLAQ SIHOM HILSNINYTAAIN INYT TO04TUYIN P51 HILIYS NIIFTHIYAH 21TN0 SSIN
Areuipi0 007053 0001 NNZ LI FYaAHOOH AVMSNIIND THN HOSNZ Q34NN S13dHYD XNWAY
Aiguipig|o0'sZ3 005 NHZ LHE 135400 H1NOWANYNOB avod Hiva LHNOD TIH HIVE € TASSNY ATHA4039 HW
Areuipiofol 1z63 Zeral 150 614 FHHSYONY] Aund 13318 AT ISMONM 62 SSNOH IONVHIXA QALINT S33INWON FTvOTINY
Auipin [o0'604 L3 08t 180 678 SHIHSVYONY Auna 133HLS ATTSMONA 6 ISNOH IDNVYHIXI Q2LINIT SIININON WO INY
Aeuipap [oo'ose’ 13 0005 QDB 01SM SONYIOIN LS3M AVOSINGIM avod dOnAW 68 M200aNY HOAIHL ¥
AeuipiQ|sz 013 S0z ary LAS AHNESMIYHS INYQOANNS ANIADSIHO INHOANNS 22 QGNY NHOP ¥313d HW
ABUPDIO | 0F €3 89 qas LAQ SOHOM HALSNINHIAAA IAOHO NYJOHLMYH Z} HISSOH NHOT WVHVHS HIN
~eupigloo 0oz 000k HH.OLHI HOYNENIQD 3IAISAIVO £8 053 S0 NVONNG SNNOYIN
Asuipigfeg0os3 00001 1ZN NOGNC1 ALYDHLNOS AvOd T1IH IYOWHONIM 871 083 WANSOH NOTT
Asuipiglogogea 0005 2% BN NYIN 30 3181 AT02 HUVd AlOVTIvE 86 HI40H Livdd 3SIN0TN313H SUN
Aeupi0|00'000°eF 00009 $30 aHY AFHng T112SINI THH A3SSVY0 1) D83 34704 Nv|
ABupIo [00'SET 0L SXL OLAML A3YHNS ANOWHDIH WvH GYOY LHOANVIH € SATOH NITT3 SHW
Keupiolss i3 155 W ZN1 NIOINIT 35070 SAWH3D v 30d AgYNUNg IH0O0IHL HW
Aeuipioo005ZF 0005 dvb Lug L AdWodd ANNZAY VHIZOVI 2] SHIOA0H QIUIINM FINTHO TS SIB0A SHW
Keupi0|o0'sz3 005 uvP ¥Zo3 NOUNO1 LFFHIE THNT ST, QILINIT (STININON) HI0H
Aeupinloo 0053 00004 v ¥z03 NOGNOT 133818 AN 52 GALININ (STINIWONT HO0H
Aeup:0loo00s'es 00005 Hvb ¥Zd3 NOQNOT 133448 |INT 52 QLN (STININON} ¥O0Y
ABupIo 006213 005Z vy ¥Z53 NOONOT 133YLS ;M 52 A31IWiT (SITNMNON) MO0
Asuipiglog 2a3 0521 Hvr ¥Z03 NOONOT 1334LS N ST Q3LINN (SIININON] HI0H
Aeupioloo'sLt3 005¢ vy v¥Zo3 NOGNGT 133418 IHNI 52 Q3LININ (STANIWON] HO0H
Aeuino|gz ovs3 50801 b vZ03 NOOGNOT 133418 ;M 52 QLN (SIININON} OO




5992 1w 0)

IIM.HFDT@

Aeup10]o0'0863 0096 | A9F 1170 SINVT ATVAHIOH QHOJWvE IAIHG ANOUAL HOWAVL LLIHNI3E NvOr SHN
Aeuipig [o0'00e3 000v XL gNM FHIHSYINYT LSIM HOUNBMIN IHWY IASHNOD Su3EWIL NITWYL NHOF HIN
Aeupooa'ez3 005 [LEFYAFe] NYOHOWYTIO QN (3CONTH HIVNAW OVHLSA OV NAML FUIWTHIHL AVZINAZS WHINOUHYA SHIN
Asuipip[se'e3 22} e 419 S019 3AvIHOF SNRATS 3SN0H 53341 804D SATWMS WYITIIM Nvida UiN
AleuipIO|05°Z93 0sZL SHLZILT0 SONV ERiJalgrelen] NITQHON AHYd 3TVAHON 08 NOLLNS VONIHE SHA
Aeupioloz €913 PoZE NBC 8aH FHIHSHHOA 183M 01314S4300NH 32018 AYN3d 3AISHNYE AVYNIL L 083 344N2UNG YvOG3a
Aieuip.gloooses C00S Nn3r 188 JHIHSYINYT Nanexovia NOLHSIH QvOu NHNEXIE L2 053 344170118 AHNIH QIAVa
deuipiQ|o) 8z3 ) ZNE bt FHHSQHOILHFH 031 SWYHMH3E 35070 SNIdd03D 82 (TEvLLNLS H3AN0 NVl U
Aeuipioloszzs 0St ZNE vdH UHSAHOJLHIH 3LSWYH®D38 F5012 SNIdd02 82 QHYLLNLS HIATO NI HW
Aeupsoloz 3 Por 152 01A0 SHOM HALSNIWHIAAM NG X0 ONV 82 PASMIANYLS IDNYLSNOD vHAEZ SHA
Lieupsplog 203 05€1 Xnk 1oo X583 HALSIHITOY QvOY NOLLYLS HIHON 61 IENOH AVHAMOD DS3 MIMANYLS 0TvNOY NVIHE
ABupIQ [y rES 689 SAE b¥D MODSYTO I3 TIHLIN AVOH NOLSHHEVTD 845, SONGHLS YINGHIA SHIN
Aeupio|00'0013 0002 50/ sd8 FUIHSYINYT 3NT0D AvQd 3115V 811 JLOLS MILHYIN NYI HN
Auipioloczzs W 438 €115 3HIHSQNO44VLS pEEL ANNIAY TIH BYN 52 HIAMIHINOLS MOIH1Vd H
Aeupso Joo'0.3 007 L Zd8 €yHa 3300d Mdvd SWOSHNVEE AvOd 121530191 41 38N0H J0ANL ANOLS SONIHMYT ANOHLNY dW
Auipinlearla 262 978 s¢8 AHIHSHALSIOHOM NIAHO INHYE IAIHT A0OMISOY L SaAHI338 IHL SIHGCLS NHOF AFT1SH T HN
ABUpIO|GE 42813 B6359E T 57 FAHSQHO4LH3IH NIONIJHYH QIFIHILNHD 92 SIMOLS 35T NHOM HN
MEURIO[00'LES 0Z9 a40 0ZNa 09148 WYHST3 3NV AdLaNdvE L 2SNOH LNYSY3HA SAMOLS AUNIH NHOT Hiv
Arupig o0 023 DDP AH. 580 JHIHSYIN 3NI0D 3AHT IA0HD TIVB 22 NOLMDOLS ¥AHJOLSIHHD v
AlBUipiofoL 13 be H3G Zam FHHSHILSTIHOM HI1§IDHOM QYOH QHYAWOUE 561 AD0LS INAYT SHIN
Auipigfoz 0e3 Po3 [SE NOANOT ANV NOLIV 0F Ldvaols 138081 YNVID SHW
Aelipio|0623 851 SH4 OLAG SoHOM HIALSNINEIAaD! 13THLS IINITEVID #1 NYWOVILS NHOM Y3D0d Hn
ARUIDIO[SL8T3 S19 108 €19 SANYIAIN LSTM GTAAN0T NOLLNS NIFHE 3ATAM OvOH QNANIAVW BZ 0H0IFVLS A0 SINNIC HIN
Aeupio[sl 6993 €9EEL a9k ZW HILGIHONVN 133H1S H1008 ISNOH SRITD AUNIH QILINIT SIININON FHVNDS SNNY LS
ABUIPIO[SE'PPET 4889 ELLA ] HILGAHONYWN 133418 HL008 ASNOH SNITH AYNIH Q3LINT SIININON THVNDS SNNV 1S
Aeuipio|se'sy 1L 1X8 ELAd SOHOM NHIAIS-NG-LHOLHNOLS AYMISAI AHL 62 A1L11dS NHOT N8 Hin
ABUIPIO 00094 J[ef4 ND8 ZZN NOGNQOT OvOY NOLSHIWTYd ISN0OH TANCETS HIINTIS NNV VaFHTTIM SSIN
KeupplooZso'L3 ltiglx VHB EL10 BONV dnova Ov0d ITYAHDI0U 2rE YAONIJS 13H13 YEIHS S
Aeupip|og 2253 OpkOY MDT 6931 JHIHSHALS30ITT HONOZ V1 30 ABHSY 30 1d Y4 82 Q1OAVAS WYITIIM HOATHL N
Aeupi0fsa0z3 Pl OH6 6AQ SANYIGIN 153 3001H8HN0LS ANTTO avOH G JHINNNS Z) S3MHvdS HOAVIN Y313d 4N
Aleuipio 000013 0002 HaL LN N¥IW 40 3151 QIOHONVYIN OVHENTOO0S8 OTFONIHLS H3dOS INNY SHW
AeuipiQ o000l 3 o o074 {32 0LvD YIHEWND HLIWN3d ABMEN Wy A3INShy BTUAHINOS SIAYAP NHO AHLOWIL B
Aeupsolooges 004 Hdy 0LMN NOONOT OvOH WYHONADNE BS 05130 NVAHE QTvH30 HIN
Aiuipag|06'0513 G00E FHp 687 FHIHSYINYY AHSWHO ANV #0088 3DAIHEADNOT HLIWS NyT33M SHi
AUBIO |0y LEFS 8p.9 D38 €209 SHIHSAHOA N NOLdIMS NOLHONYYA AGNNEJS IHL GI3EHLNOS HLINS 1 30Y0UYN ASTHIHS SHW
Aeuipi)og'81Z3 SLEY YHE V1 SONVT HALSVYINY QvoH TWAAY #5 D$3 HLIWS QUvd4-ID Nviyg
Aeuipiofoo08Zy 0095 805 040 AJHUNS NOQAOHD SANYIIANYS z¢ HLIWS-HLIGIY3W 3017 VLINY SHWN
Aeupiofo} 6EF [4:7% 435 £0d JTMACOTHILYM A w0 IHL EL H1¥04vY38 D53 H1IWS SIoNvHd NYdIv
Reupio[sey93 c6Ck DVE LEX3 NOAIO HLHON AdvlSNHYE HLYJATADILS ANNIAAY dIHd 85 SLAWS TAVHIIN NHOP HIN
Aeuipio 000573 000S SN6 a8 JHIHSYINY NUNaxdvig FHIHSd M Q¥0d 3¥303AT38 eF 0S3 LSUNHLIWS H300Y
AIBUIPIO |00°961 F 0Z6€ 306 §27d TIVMNAHOO TSNV LS A33H1IS HIHON Ly NYINIITS YIHLNAD SSIW
Aewipi0loo 0013 0002 Nno9 180 IGAULINYD HEVIHISHOH FIvHHIL IHL G 053 H3LVTIS NIHIILES MV,
Aeupio]sL 6¥3 GE6 HAG 6911 AFSITONY NYVSANId a3041311103439 HALYIS ALLAE SHN
A0 [00'053 000L NI'S 22871 FeIHSAHOA M AQHIHLIM WYHONITIOD IWAFHLE NOLI3AS SINNIO ¥
Keupiloz 123 L4 Vi bZON HIHSWYHONILLON HUYMAN ANNIAY HOSANIM 8 ATTIINS HNHLHEY L3S0 HW
Aruipao |00 006’23 00085 4r9 2131 HLHOME3LLM HLHOMI HLHON QvOd HI-HOMHE3ALLNT FTUANIIHO NOS WIS NHOE MIHONY HW
Areuipiofo0'0s3 000} NOP ZHM FHIHSHILSATHUOM d31530HOM HAIMOL 38070 Auu3g 1} 053 HILNHS AdHYE X3 GIVNOY
AleuipiQ|s1Se53 COEk L Adl BvH ¥3831AINW ELLLE] FSOTO NOLRIVI G2 1ZVHIHS WYTHIW YAV SHIN




S002 avw ©O)

==

Aruipo|00'spZ3 006F SINVHLYON T3MmAdld WHYd 390017 43ddN NYHONYA INNT L3EVOEYIN SHIN
Aeuipiglo9'a3 (413 Vrasixo AdNgNYE T13Md2 QvOH NOLONINZHS WHVd TIIHNUVA NYILSNL WYHMHYIN NHOF di
AlBUIDIC 00’053 Q001 age e9HO IVHYIM SNITUVYO TVHHIM 68 AJTHNL INEOBSO HADIHAIHS ¥
Aeuipso|on 093 00ZL MQar 6ON WYHONILLON NOQ18338 INNIAY 2LOOWVHE EF 3S000UNL AAVA H|
aeuIpO [og e L3 9921 ni 6n9 AFHENS WYHNHYS AVM AN4D0G 3SNOH %0012 aLT S33INIWON HOaNL
Aeuipio|osze3 0s93 SHO €vH X3s31a0N NOLN3A IS0TI IOHNHIALLOL 98 D53 VSHNHL NILUYW
Asuipio [s9023 ciy N6 0EVA JHIHSHAY SOV SNIOHYD HOSANIM LL 110HL NHOM ANH3A0Y HN
ABUIRIO[OZ 643 v0S) D4l raa FUIHSYINY} JFIWANISSOH LOOHdd31vMm dv0d IdMOD €2 LLDADREL AGAHYH YN
Arupio|grgeetiL3 GLELVE DAy vZi3 NOAONDT 1334LS HAONIS L~ § JSNOH HIVWOA Q3 LW SIININON LIOYSNVHL
Arupifooose’ 43 0005k L Day veid NOONOT 133HES HAONIS L- G ASNOH NivWOa Q3 LININ S3NIWON LOVENVHL
ABUIPIOT00' 53 0oL A9 0LYA NOGHL ASSVva ANNIAY LOOJINHNA € HONIVHL STV ANvHd HN
AeupID 59023 Elr AQP 1SM SONYIOIN 1S3 TS WM 153M AVMQAVOHE 67 ANIENMOL FNNY ASTHIHS SSIN
Aeupi( 000083 0009 501 aM8 FHIHSIHD AT10vIHD ALY SNITUYD NY.LSAVHE 21 D53 ¥3ddOL NOJWIS NIMAS
Aeupig oz ve3 el Z81 6dH FHIHSWVYHONIHOINE Q7314SNODVYIA av0d SAZ133S v SNIMJIWOL NHOM NOGHOD HW
AIBLIPIO 00’53 001 dNI €88 FUIHSYINV NIMUVQ 18 NOWva 81 NITWOL AHVIN HIINNIF SHW
Aeupiploo'e0l'z3 [ Nly €48 WyHN3ND38 avOu WYHNIND3E e AYLS1D3W 3HL SHYHLSIOIY VildYD "0 33LSNHL Dd SNOSNIMNOL
AuipIO [s8°0p3 E18 MEZ0LAD SJHOM HILSNIWHIATN 133HLG HOIH #2 MNVE LSIMLVN O/0 NOSNIIWOL A3H43039 163304 YW
Areuipiofos e60'13 yiBLZ Yig PLAG dHIHSHILEITHOM JOVAYS NIIN W4 LLOJY3HLIN NOSNINWOL AFHHA030 13WHIIW HN
AeuipaO|s1 e93 2443 838 FIAD HILSNINGZAAIA HN HAWLHOW AHNE031D FOVAVS NIIN WiV 3QISV3Y YNVIQ YNIUIS INIHIHLVA SSIN
ABUIPIO [SOEES 199 152 NG XABSNS LS3M ONIHLHOM OvOd QTVAIHDYY 6L NOSNDINOL i3 TWA NV SHIN
Aeupip[ci 093 143 HALSNINHAAAH HIWILEOW AHNB0310 JOVAYS NJIN ISNOHWYYH 3AISYIN NOSNIXWOL SNV ROIHYN 138081 SSIW
Kieuip)0{06'960'v3 2618 Y18 rLAQ JHIHSEILSAIHOM JOVAVS NIIN Wilyd 1100863H1I3N NOSNDINOL ADT YNVIO SHIN
AsupI0|0g6gL3 98.2 udl BM NOANOT IIWA VOV 88 NOSHDIWGL GT131950H0D alava HW
AeuipI0 00053 Q001 SA8 FLAO HILSNINYIAOAIA HIWILLHOW AHNA03TD JOVAVS NIIW Wuvd4 3aISvId NOSNMWOL HONH W3H40LSIHHD HW
ABUIPIN[00°S3 Q0L HI6 Fim NCANOT avOud LHN03 SNOHVA 1dn0d NOLYvE ELAVAE] NOSNMWOL HONH HIHJOLSIHHD ¥
Aeuip10 g1 993 €ZEL S38 viAQ HALSNIWHIOAIA N HIAWILHOW AHNZ031D JOVAVYS NAIN Wuvd 3aIsvad YNIDHOIO HYHYS VIOV SSIN
Aeuipio|ss 813 68 EIIEL 3HIHSY3 1822137 AVHEMOW NOLTIN A AVHET3N | HaddiL HALTVM NVTY 5N
Aelipiofor ez 89 Al €L $013 AVEEMOW NOL13W ARG AvdBIaN & HiddIL HILTWM NYIVY HN
Arupio|siels 714 MLE0LAD SJHOM HILSNINHIAAAIA Ui ATTHQOD 35010 NOLdWvrd | 1L NYIIYIN N3FTHLYA SHIN
Amuipio|oz 963 pZ6l a719 ¥Zvl L3SHINOS AvIHININ HN HOHONY 3NI8 OvOH NOLdWVHHYD 1073WVO 053 HSNYHL QAIAVQ
Aruipiooz ggd Ll 432 p519 FHIHSHILSIINOTD HALYM FHL NO NOLHNOE SAHA 31L0JHFHIAN NOINHOHL NYSNS SHW
ABUIPIO|0Z 03 L4 YWi ALDD NOAONCT avod ALID S2 a3LINIT 3dORND 31 01D TIDNVNIA NOSWCHL 017 SI0IAHIS WIINYNIZ NOSWOHL
ABUIDIOIS| 423 EPL Z8Z M NOORDY AHIMSIHD 133418 3Wa #9 NOSWOHL 3NV H138vZIN3 SSIN
LT} T EbL Ha. 9MmS NOQNOT av0d ITINH00ONE €L NOSWOHL BNILLSIHHD §3NOY SSIN
AeupIO]00 0043 0002 aLo LuN HOIMHON MIHANY LNIVS 3Ju0HL LHN0I QvIHANNOH |4 NOSAWOHL Y3904 Nvd diN
ABUIPIGTS6'E9F 6424 Qre LA SANVIAIN 1S3M NOLdWYHHIATOM NOLHOHEE Y TIWH NOLHDIMETV] NOSJWOHL DSHIETHYM NITIH AW SSIW
Aeuipioy |00'05Z3 0005 AlL9 517 004H3IAT ANYT FINYT PE D53 138vHL GIWHY
KeupiO|oy'seL3 8042 119 €H3 HOHNENIO3 SNJHID TVAOH E D$3 Y3431 §3AHNS IWNOAH
Aeuip fos 43 251 206 8E3N HYIM ONY INAL NOLITHIIH NOLONIHSYM 350710 34OHLYVH 8F HIJTIL STWYT HIHJOLSIHHD HA
Aieuipio|007005' L3 00002 HOL vEDD NOONO'T 133448 H410108 LS 51 3SN0OH 140ANY3IE Q3LINI SIININON ACOMYIL
Aeuipio|os 22y '23 0SYEY HD4 wED3 NOONOT 133318 Hd10108 15 5% ISNOH 1H04NY38 ag LI $3ININON JOOMYIL
ABuIpID [50'6963 18€61 HDLYEDD NOGNOT 133418 Hd0108 1S 51 ASNOH La80d4nv3ag O3LIAN QOGMNITHO 7 H3HIVIL
AieuipIO|se 92 6EF LPESBL aie tw HALSIHINYW ILvOSNY3I0 10T {3dOuN3) S33INIWON ISNOHEILYM 0L
Aeuipio|oL ZHE'e3 PazoL Qie W H3ILSIHINVAN ILVOSNYIO LOZ {3d0HN3) STANINON ASNOHYILYM aL
Rreuipiofos9ce'13 BESHE QlE EN HILSTHINYIW ALVOSNY3A Loz (340YN3} SIINION ISNOHEALYAM AL
Aeuipofoo's10'53 0QEQ04 angs 9da FHIHSYINYT NHNEH w8 A0OMYYH LvY3HD NOILYLNY'1d SONIHASTIV 3OVLLOO NYL YOTAYL AHVWISOH SUW
Aeuiplg o 663 286 a8 LtAld S2H0M HILSNINYGIAAIA avOd JHOJHN0LS pSb HOTAYL NYSNS INIVHEOT SHIN
AlupIOiSE bE3 689 Zv0 LZuN A104H0N HIWOHD VO HOIMHON VIZ HOTAVL HNHLHY NHO 3N




SQQZ rvw O]

Aeuwpiglor L0e'LE3 ar19Z9 YOT Hpl3 NOQNOT TIH LvOM0QA 52 300148 NONNVDY ONIQUNE WNILY 3HL G31IW11 SILYEND3S AO0FHILNIM
Aeupio |08 0r3 918 MNB 6EMS NOONOT NOQITHWIM QYOH SAd3d SB 053 GO0 13 LNIM HONHU0OD WAy
ARUIPIO[0O'G2LF 00SE QQZ 8LAS NAMOLMIN avod QdO4 TN NvAl Q09 NIMHIA3HL QAONIM WIOITYIN LUIEOH U
AeuipIo |00 0023 000y HXE EPS Q131443L83HD AFTANVLS avOd 14040310a0IN 101 ADAIYAGNIM 3TGNIM N313H SHIW
Arupiploocoo’L3 0000T Ddl FAD 140d ’313d 15 10d N 3NIA SIYANYIA INNIAY ELEMELYE!:] ANVDWOD LINIWLSIANI HIAOHONIM,
AEUIPIO|00'00L3 0002 dHE IHA WYHHENA 00 ALY WyHHNO SLVTd INVIHXDHOHO ¥ 0383 NOSTIM SYWOHL
Aeuipio[00°013 002 ZNB 188 FHIHEYONY NHNEXNIVE av0o 31¥9X031d (v) L€ NOSTHM NNV NYSF SHW
Aeuipig|oo'ort3 0082 385 LV MILSVYONY Ov0Y 34420V ELE  NOSTAM HLIANT ONV STTHVHD O NOSTIM AdviN IINIHOT SN
Aeupio|sesls 18€ ore 610 WvHa10 NOLHIOAYHD A5070 NOLSINOD ¥ NOSTIM SINNIQ ¥
Aeupo sy ves 689 are epOA FHHSHPOA 15vd HHOA NOLHOIIM LIV avOd ONIMdS Zr NOSTIM ey 1384V Sunt
AlBuIpIO]00'053 0003 HNB SOH HINOHOASILYNA HONOXOBSAN0D AHNOD WHYA IWOH Z NYHIMOD MYHSTIM 3OUO0I0 HIH30 U
ARUIPIO [05°663 0661 Are §XO Quodxo NOLONITOIA OvOH AT34ONIHdS 8 LOWTTM WOTTHM GUYHIR 5
Aeuipag [o0'8s3 0961 N3z Le40 44¥1 NONAD YAQONOHH QHHdALNOd AS072 HOOYILIHM O ST INNAM AZHIITr GrvHI U
Asulpi0 000523 00051 X33 S02 X3553 Y3L8IHIN0D Yasyaw LSam 3NNIAY S53H4N3 L2 DS SWYITIIM 13VHDIN NVI
AsBuipiQ [000023 0007 FHIHSHHOA N AFTHOIEN NIASITAN ANV SHNvE SANVIHDIH DS3 ROSNIM QHVMOH HNVHL
AeuipO o6 052'L3 8105C 508 674 AHng DY NA SNITIOH SHEOM TTVA SNITIOH SNOSNYANYD TIBMOHM DINT U
Aeuipi {09'y93 [£14) dHO TINO SHIHSdNVH AQHSH3AOW HSV HIYM YIHSIJONIA 0F D353 HLHOMUIHM MIHONY
AeupiQ [sy'923 625 9 LiAd JHIHSBALSIDHOM HILSNINGIGAM JS0TD ILVOHDHH LI NOLONILLIHM NYIWMIN 143304 Ui
ABuUIpIO |08 BPZ3 966 FHE OPAS 34TV NOLONITIOA 3NV SSOW 8 FOVLLOD TUN HAAYLLUHM YH3A SHN
Asuipi0f00°'523 005 lde €88 JHIHSYONY NImMmuva IAIHA AHOIH 55 HDIVLLIHM NHOT JW
Aeuipip|s6 893 681 NSSELX3 HOA3A HALSNIVXY avOd FNAT Advidy AHL QVIHILIHM YHvEHvE S
Aeuipi|06'199'e3 BELEL dar tSH FHIHSHHOA HLHON FLVOOUHYH JHNOT AYYd INOHD L QILINIT SAININON 330 FLIHM
ABuIpIO]0Z 6£3 el DH8 bEd WYHONIWHIE FNNIAY MOLSIVA vY HAMVLIHM LINYI HYH0830 SHIW
AieuipIO|00'0063F 00081 NG TMD FdIHS§3HD AMAHD HONOH ANV1SEH0D 6 SNAMYTIHL HINFIHM VANIHE mms__
Aeuipio 05223 0St FNE 9204 SINVH AIavl Q0 NIvW ANV IHIENND HUFTAIHM NNV ALL3E mms___
ArUIpIO[S0'EES 199 Vv 988 JHIHSVINY1 NHNEX0vI8 OHONY1 OvOd ASTIVHM 881 ATTLYHAM NOINNLL DIH3 HW
RevipsolorzLe3 Cidgiid HMS W HILSTHONYN IHUVYNDS SSINVI 1S Q3LINN SAANIWON ONYITHI HM
Aruip)|oo08gs 0095 18t s8d FHIHSVYINYT NOLONHODY F1LSIMLATYMED L33HLS 32V LZ 053 T1IIMLSIM Nvibd
Leupioloooris 0082 N6 FS [BEIEEE ] QYO HLIHOMILEOD L€ HIADNINNIM YNILSIEA SHIN
ABUIpIO [Q0'0523 0005 ddf 9ZNL OHOdHSY HOUNHIA00M NIZUD IHL v SAVMYNITHD pS3 HIT13M HLHONSONM LHIB0H 3DH03D
ABuipsQ [09'16£3 €8/ 5010 WYHNIL13HD avOd HLive Ly SININLSIAN TTIVNVO 01D 053 a4O413M 311537 NOAH0O
AlBuIpJO |00'0093 00T} LI EMND X3853 JCOMLNTHA ANNOW NOLLNH AVM QHOIVOND 12 0S3 HIFM SYINOHL QIAVE
ABUIPIO|0D" | 2E3 0Z49 130 Z9H FUIHEXHOA HLHON FLVOOHUYH FA0HD HOF38 1dN00 HIHOMINIM L HILSAIM ATHMOT STWYT ITTIAIN HIN
Aeupio|so oz Sib H00 5IND X3853 QOOMLNIHE NIJHO SLIVAM N3l BE3IM AHLOWIL U
Aeuipio|se a3 e} 2320300 FHIHSYILSIIHOM HILSNIWGAAaAM AVM L1008 1Y38719 6T HYIM NOIIYW SN
Aeupiloe’LZ3 K DIZ A3 NOOGNOT avQOd ALID 0894 ISNOH YIHJOS QALINIT SIININON {d3d) BMOM
ARUDIOIOE050'23 90011 D3IZ ALD3 NOONO QvOd ALID 08-9L ASNCH YIH0S GILINIT STINHION 8 M
KBUpIO|§. 6213 SLSE Ad8 LIS Q73i443HS avOd NOLHANT L2 D83 LLvM AHOY LHVNLS
ABUIPIO |09 ELES [424] a3y 6408 SHYUOA 153M NOLYIHAIITD HLHOMSENNH ANNIAY GAOHM 8 NOSNIALYM AHVIN AHLOHOG SuW
ARUIPKO |00 D0ES 0009 332 MDD JHHE3HD HIIMHLHCN NOLONIQAND A50710 153H04 T2 NIALVM 13NN SHW
ABupio|se 623 28§ HY0 8PHD IVHAIM AHXIM 183N VoY SHNYE 811 1uN0D MNYEY3Is ) NDELYM STNT AND HIN
Keuipio |o0'0823 0055 oL Sk HIALSFHINYIN Q131331 IHM AAHO ATTONIY OF 053 HSWAA SIDNVYH ¥au3a
ABLip.O Ob €63 2981 250 PN aqd04a39 LvITONGT S HIATYM LINVT SHW
AleUlpIQ|§5€€3 149 HIS HEAQ SOHOM HILSNIWHIAAM 3S0T3 NOGMONS SE HIDTYM VIA-NNY SSIN
Aeuipio|os’ 1£3 8GL Fi€ ZTMN NOGNOT QV0od HOAMOPO 006 NOLDONIQQYM FINOTT NIAHYIN SHIN
Aeupiofosol3 802 L¥S BNS FHIHSLHM A3SMId NITHO TIISNILYVYN 04 STHOA 3DYd NHOT QHvHOIY HW
feupi0 oz Zr3 b NrE #ND AZHdNS aQdo4aND QUO4TVHS GAJHIBON 0 ATNIA GTYNOY NVTY HI
AIeupIO{00°008 €F 0009 815 vid NQGNOT JHYHM AHYNYD JUvNDS VOVNYD AYINID dNOUDILID Q3 LW S3FININON S0IVAIA




500z o 9

$6°80L'922'43  8L0ZZG¥Z $IVI0L
AsunQJoo'opLE 008z ANV THIZLINSG 13SVE yS0r-HO 691 33TV IHIANANIALS AGTIYHM INRIGHLYD S
Aeuip:o 00863 0961 L09Z YNVHLSNV VHYIENVD H3NWNL ANIDEaHD FIWH S 053 NOLLNS S3THYHD NHOP
Aeupig 000003 C00aL ANYWHID NIDVHNIQAOH £6962 02 3AIFIHZNM 344170108 NIHJALS ¥300H HW
Aeupgfooooez 002k ANVINYIO NIOVHNIQOH £6962 0L 3AIFHZNMT OIMONT VI0UVA YLIUVIN 350 SuW
Aeupinlog Z6e'93 258221 JONYHd NIIHAD LY OZZFE EELEIIEEEL] YN0 37 053 1LL03S OHO4LNNOW NINOD
Aeupglores 29 EL[E] NITana o AT EEE Rl L] NOSNIGOY GIAVO HIN
Aeuploior ze13 444 ANENdIH HSIH) QHO4HILYM 02 MOTIVL TIH AGNVS TIVIOW JAIN0 YNVIA 1AY38 SSIW
Keupiofogzzis Z5PT D8NDIA HSIHE GHOAYIIVM 0D MOTIVL TIH AONYS TVION INTO VNVIA 1AM39 SSW 0D IAI0T 1HEVO SHW
Areuipigfog i3 9622 FINVHA ASIHONY 02584 3NI3S 30 3Ny 2 D53 Ad3443F 3DHO3ID HIALI
Keuipig|sy ves 689 SYINYHYA NVSSYN BOSIN X08 O d H3AATA4 NOLRH TFVHUW HiN
Aruipioforzesd Ll 2118N434 HSIH HHOD 00 N3370D NINAIGATIVE HMJ0H YIHLYEH TTENNI NVITIO VIO Lvd SUW
Aeupipog'ess ZEHL L10G4 JONvdd Sldvd 44054 FH1343d a8 001 FHIT-FIANIH ISINOT VIN SHW
Aeupiglora /3 BZSS1 VIV iSNY VIHOLOIA NAMIVE JAOHI WV & NOSAIAYA INNVZNS SSIN
Aeupo]og 0523 9125 SONVIHIHLIN WYAN3IHISOI3T S8 2922 TF NVVIAIN-IA NOLTHYD N33 THLY SSIN
ArsUipO [0Z L13 pFE d0F 6mL AuUns ONOWHOIY 3NNIAY NOLYIWOS 51 MOHEAM STONYHS NIHYA mm_a_
Aeulpiplsk613 B8E 2T ZZNL X388NS 18v3 a131H4N HETS AL avOd Wdvd 511148 92 NIHM HIANYX3TV T30IN HIW
Aeuip:ofoo'ors 008 xrg iiaa FHIHSYINY AZINHND ANNIAY FOINAA £Z NIOHOM NIHAILS SIWYT H
Aeupioloo'oot 3 0002 FNE va2H FHIHSWYINYT NANEXov1d d¥I03Y Av0H NHNEXDY1E 26y D53 JUO4G00M NINDD
ABuipsolog€el <19 NdZ 540 EE[u}:1 4] AAVANYT] aY0d INVSIHLNYTT 6t Q00 NIQUYH 13vHIHN div




Gaskell Plc - In Administration M‘O”

Appendix C
A CREDITORS’ GUIDE TO ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES
ENGLAND AND WALES
1 Introduction
1.1 When a company goes into Administration the costs of the proceedings are paid out of its

assets. The creditors, who hope eventually to recover some of their debts out of the assets,
therefore have a direct interest in the leve! of costs, and in particular the remuneration of the
insolvency practitioner appointed to act as Administrator. The insolvency legislation
recognises this interest by providing mechanisms for creditors to determine the basis of the
Administrators’ fees. This guide is intended to help creditors be aware of their rights under
the legislation to approve and monitor fees and explains the basis on which fees are fixed.

2 The nature of Administration

2.1 Administration is a procedure which places a company under the control of an insolvency
practitioner and the protection of the court in order to achieve cne or more of the following

statutory purposes:
s Rescuing the Company as a going concern; or

s Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

» Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential

creditors.

Administration may be followed by a company voluntary arrangement, liquidation, dissolution or

survival of the Company.

@ Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration M‘O”

3 The Creditors’ Committee

3.1 The creditors have the right to appoint a committee with a minimum of 3 and a maximum of §
members. One of the functions of the committee is to determine the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration. The committee is established at the meeting of creditors, which
the Administrator is required to hold within 10 weeks of the commencement of the
Administration 10 consider his proposals (subject {o certain conditions}. The Administrator
must call the first meeting of the committee within 6 weeks of its establishment, and
subsequent meetings must be held either at specified dates agreed by the commiitee, or
when a member of the committee asks for one, or when the Administrator decides he needs
to hold cne. The committee has the power to summon the Administrator to attend before it
and provide such information as it may require.

4 Fixing the Administrators’ fees
4.1 The basis for fixing the Administrators’ remuneration is set out in Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency
{Amendment) Rules 2003, which states that it shall be fixed either:
e as a percentage of the value of the property which the Administrator has to deal with, or
s by reference to the time properly given by the Administrator and his staff in attending to

mafters arising in the Administration;

it is the for the creditors’ committee (if there is one) to determine on which of these
bases the remuneration is to be fixed, and if it is fixed as a percentage, to fix the
percentage to be applied. Rule 2.1086 says that in arriving at its decision the committee
shall have regard to the following matters:

» the complexity (or otherwise) of the case;
« any responsibility of an exceptionai kind or degree which falls on the Administrator;

» the effectiveness with which the Adminisirator appears to be carrying out, or to have carried
out, his duties;

« the value and nature of the property which the Administrator has to deal with;

42 if there is no creditors’ committee, or the commitiee does not make the requisite
determination, the Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed by a resolution of a meeting of
creditors having regard to the same matters as the committee would. If the remuneration is
not fixed in any of these ways, it will be fixed by the court on application by the Administrator.

@ Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration Kroll

5 What information should be provided by the Administrator?

5.1 When seeking fee approval

5.1.1.  When seeking agreement to his fees the Administrator should provide sufficient supporting
information to enable the committee or the creditors to form a judgement as to whether the
proposed fee is reascnable having regard fo all the circumstances of the case, The nature
and extent of the supporting information which should be provided will depend on:

e the nature of the approval being saught;
+ the stage during the Administration of the case at which it is being sought; and

» the size and complexity of the case.

5.1.2. Where, at any credifors’ or committee meeting, the Administrator seeks agreement fo the
ferms on which he is to be remunerated, he should provide the meeting with defails of the
charge-out rates of all grades of staff, including principals, which are likely to be involved on
the case.

51.3 Where the Administrator seeks agreement to his fees during the course of the Administration,
he should always provide an up to date receipts and payments account. Where the proposed
fee is based on time costs the Administrator should disclose fo the committee or the creditors
the time spent and the charge-out value in the particular case, together with, where
appropriate, such additional information as may reasonably be required having regard fo the
size and complexity of the case. The additional information should comprise a sufficient
explanation of what the Administrator has achieved and how it was achieved fo enable the
value of the exercise fo be assessed (whilst recognising that the Administrator must fufil
certfain statutory obligations that might be seen to bring no value for creditors) and to establish
that the time has been properly spent on the case. That assessment will need to be made
having regard to the time spent and the rates af which that time was charged, bearing in mind
the factors set out in paragraph 4.1 above. To enable this assessment to be carried out it
may be necessary for the Administrator to provide an analysis of the time spent on the case
by type of activity and grade of staff. The degree of detail will depend on the circumstances of
the case, but it will be helpful to be aware of the professional guidance which has been given
fo insolvency practitioners on this subject. The guidance suggests the following areas of
activily as a basis for the analysis of time spent:

s Adminisiration and planning
e Investigations

¢ Realisation of assets

s Trading
© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration lﬁ‘O”

* Creditors

e Any other case-specific matters

The following categories are suggested as a hasis for analysis by grade of staff:
+ Partner
s Manager
+ Other senior professicnals
+ Assistants and support staff
The explanation of what has been done can be expected to include an outline of the

nature of the assignment and the Administrator's own initial assessment, including the
anticipated return to creditors. To the extent applicable it should also explain:

e Any significant aspects of the case, particularly those that affect the amount of time spent.
* The reasons for subsequent changes in strategy.

+ Any comments on any figures in the summary of time spent accompanying the request the
Administrator wishes to make.

* The steps taken to estahlish the views of creditors, particularly in relation to agreeing the
strategy for the assignment, budgeting, time recording, fee drawing or fee agreement.

* Any existing agreement about fees.

« Details of how other professionals, including subcontractors, were chosen, how they were
contracted to be paid, and what steps have been taken to review their fees.

it should be borne in mind that the degree of analysis and form of presentation should
be proporticnate to the size and complexity of the case. In smaller cases not all
categories of activity will always be relevant, whilst further analysis may be necessary
in larger cases.

5.1.4. Where the fee is charged on a percentage basis the Administrator should provide details of
any work which has been or is intended to be sub-contracted out which would normally be
undertaken directly be an Administrator or his staff.

@ Kroli Limited Joint Administrators'

11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration mo"

52 After fee approval

Where a resolution fixing the basis of fees is passed at any creditors’ meeting held before he
has substantially completed his functions, the Administrator should notify the creditors of the
details of the resolution in his next report or circular to them. In all subsequent reports to
creditors the Administrator should specify the amount of remuneration he has drawn in
accordance with the resolution. Where the fee is based on time costs he should also provide
details of the time spent and charge-out value to date and any material changes in the rates
charged for the various grades since the resolution was first passed. He should also provide
such additional information as may be required in accordance with the principles set out in
paragraph 5.1.3. Where the fee is charged on a percentage basis the Administrator should
provide the details set out in paragraph 5.1.4 above regarding the work which has been sub-
contracted out.

53 Expenses and disbursements

There is no statutory requirement for the committee or the creditors to approve the drawing of
expenses or disbursements. However, professional guidance issued to insolvency
practitioners requires that, where the Administrator proposes to recover costs which, whilst
being in the nature of expenses or disbursements, may include an element of shared or
allocated costs {such as room hire, document storage or communication facilities provided by
the Administrator's own firm), they must be disclosed and be authorised by those respeonsible
for approving his remuneration. Such expenses must be directly incurred on the case and
subject to a reasonable method of calculation and allocation.

6 What if a creditor is dissatisfied?

6.1 If a creditor believes that the Administrater's remuneration is too high he may, if at least 25
per cent in value of the creditors (including himself} agree, apply to the court for an order that
it be reduced. If the court does not dismiss the application {which it may if it considers that
insufficient cause is shown) the applicant must give the Administrator a copy of the application
and supporting evidence at least 14 days before the hearing. Unless the court orders
otherwise, the costs must be paid by the applicant and not as an expense of the

Administration.

@ Kroll Limited Joint Administrators'
11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration ’«D”

7.1

8.1

8.2

What if the Administrator is dissatisfied?

if the Administrator considers that the remuneration fixed by the creditors’ committee is
insufficient he may request that it be increased by resolution of the creditors. If he considers
that the remuneration fixed by the committee or the creditors is insufficient, he may apply to
the court for it to be increased. If he decides to apply to the court he must give at least 14
days' notice to the members of the creditors' committee and the committee may nominate one
or more of its members to appear or be represented on the application. if there is no
committee, the Administrator's notice of his application must be sent to such of the company'’s
creditors as the court may direct, and they may nominate one or more of their number to
appear or be represented. The court may order the costs to be paid as an expense of the

Administration.

Other matters relating to fees

Where there are Joint Administrators it is for them to agree between themselves how the
remuneration payable should be apportioned. Any dispute arising between them may be
referred to the court, the creditors’ committee or a meeting of creditors.

If the Administrator is a solicitor and employs his own firm to act on behalf of the company,
profit costs may not be paid unless authorised by the creditors’ commitiee, the creditors or the

court.

© Kroll Limited ' Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005

Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskeli Plc - In Administration ’6‘0”

Appendix D

TIME ANALYSIS FOR THE PERIOD 18 MARCH 2005 TO 9 MAY 2005

Employee Grade {Hours)

Partner/ Other Sen'r Assistants/ Total Time Cost Ave Per

Director Manager Prof Support Hours (£} Hour (f)
Administration and Planning 43.2 10.7 4.0 351 103.0 32,978.00 320
Investigations 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 95.00 475
Realisation of Assets - Fixed
Charge 5.5 50.0 1.0 0.0 56.5 20,362.50 360
Realisation of Assets - Debtors 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 1,425.00 475
Realisation of Assets - Floating
Charge 11.5 0.5 0.0 1.5 13.5 5,750.00 426
Trading 7.9 0.2 0.0 165 236 6,110.00 259
Creditors 8.3 0.0 57 10.5 245 7,084.50 28%
Total Hours By Grade 79.6 61.4 20.7 62.6 2243 73,805.00 324

® Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’

11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration ’6‘0”

Appendix E

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN RELATION TO ADMINISTRATORS' FEES
PURSUANT TO STATEMENT OF INSOLVENCY PRACTICE 9

1 Policy

Detailed below is Kroll's pelicy in relation to:
+ Staff allocation and the use of subcontractors
+ Professional advisors

« Disbursements
1.1 Staff allocation and the use of subcontractors

Our general approach to resourcing our assignments is to allocate staff with the skills and
experience to meet the specific requirements of the case.

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Partner, Manager, Senior and
Assistant. The exact constitution of the case team will depend on the anticipated size and
complexity of the assignment and on larger, more compiex cases, several Seniors/Assistants
may be allocated to meet the demands of the case.

With regard to suppert staff, we would advise that time spent by cashiers in relation to specific
tasks on an assignment is charged. Only if there is a large block of time incurred by a
member of the secretarial team, e.g. report compilation and distribution, do we seek to charge

and recover our time in this regard.

We have not utilised the services of any subcontractors in this case.

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’
11/05/2005 Report and Statement of Proposals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration M’O”

1.2

1.3

© Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’

11/05/2005

Professional advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors listed below. We have also
indicated alongside, the basis of our fee arrangement with them, which is subject o review on
a regular hasis.

Name of Professional Advisor Basis of Fee Arrangement

DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary {legal advice) Hourly rate & disbursements

Alexander Forbes (insurance) Hourly rate & disbursements

Eddisons (valuation and disposal advice) Hourly rate & dishursements

Financial Dynamics (PR advice) Hourly rate & disbursements

Our choice was based on our perception of their experience and ability to perform this type of -
work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with
them.

Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors. The type of disbursements
that may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally comprise of external
supplies of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case
advertising, invoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage. Also
chargeable will be any properly reimbursed expenses incurred by personnel in connection
with the case.

Category 2 disbursements do require approval from creditors. These disbursements can
include costs incurred which relate to payments due to associated companies for the provision
of services to the office holder. There have been no Category 2 disbursements charged on

this case.

Report and Statement of Propbsals




Gaskell Plc - In Administration Iﬁo”

Charge-out rates

Complex charge-out rates have been applied to this assignment due to its size and
complexity.

A schedule of Kroll charge-out rates effective from 1 January 2005 is as follows:

Complex Rate

Partner:-

Partner 1 550
Partner 2 475
Associate Partner/Director 425
Manager:-

Senior Manager 400
Manager 350
Other Senior Professionais:-

Experience Senior 295
Senior 250
Administrator 200
Assistants & Support Staff:-

Assistant 150
Experienced Cashier 200
Cashier 150
Assistant Cashier 75
Support 75

@ Kroll Limited Joint Administrators’

11/05/2005

Report and Statement of Proposals




